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Saamm [ ] [ ] ! T ; @ L4 >
(™ Fidelity National Title
s Insurance Company
Fidelity National Title Insurance Company Date: 7/28/2025
5540 Centerview Drive Invoice No: 12548634
Suite 403 Unit #: 03000.580898
Raleigh, NC 27606 Customer Ref #: 25-43082-R

Attn: TitleWave Processing

Phone: 877-249-0005

Fax:

Email: Virginia@TitleWaveRES.com

T0O: Acquisition Title and Settlement Agency, Inc.

Ethan Boush
3140 Chaparral Drive, SW
Roanoke, VA 24018

RE: Buyer: Woltz & Associates

Property: 243 Huff Creek Trail, 167 Faulconerville Drive,
Ambherst, VA 24521 Ambherst, VA 24521
County/Parcel: 81 A 40 County/Parcel: 124 A 12

171 Faulconerville Drive,
Ambherst, VA 24521
County/Parcel: 124 A7

Seller: Amanda J DeColigny SSAMANDAS INC
Notes:

Date Code Product Description Liability Charge Amount

7/28/2025 5500 Search and Exam VA $0.00 $875.00
Invoice Total: $875.00

Remittance Advice - DUE UPON RECEIPT

Please send along with remittance to:
Date: 7/28/2025

Fidelity National Title Insurance Company Invoice No: 12548634

5540 Centerview Drive Unit #: 03000.580898

Suite 403 Contact: Acquisition Title and
Raleigh, NC 27606 Settlement Agency, Inc.
Attn: TitleWave Processing Check #

Amount Enclosed
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Please view your Search Notes in the Attached
Document section of the Case Folder.

Thank you!
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LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

THIS REPORT IS LIMITED IN SCOPE. IT IS NOT A COMMITMENT, ABSTRACT
OF TITLE, TITLE OPINION, CERTIFICATE OF TITLE OR PRELIMINARY TITLE
REPORT, NOR IS IT A REPRESENTATION OF THE STATUS OF TITLE, AND ITS
ACCURACY IS NOT INSURED. WHILE THIS INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO
BE CORRECT, THE COMPANY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS AS TO ITS
ACCURACY, DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTIES AS TO THE REPORT, ASSUMES
NO DUTIES TO YOU OR ANY THIRD PARTY, DOES NOT INTEND FOR YOU OR
ANY THIRD PARTY TO RELY ON THE REPORT, AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
FOR ANY LOSS OCCURRING BY REASON OF RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT OR
OTHERWISE. IN PROVIDING THIS REPORT, THE COMPANY IS NOT ACTING
AS AN ABSTRACTOR OF TITLE. 1IF IT IS DESIRED THAT LIABILITY BE
ASSUMED BY THE COMPANY, YOU MAY REQUEST AND PURCHASE A POLICY
OF TITLE INSURANCE, A BINDER, OR A COMMITMENT TO ISSUE A POLICY
OF TITLE INSURANCE. NO ASSURANCE IS GIVEN AS TO THE INSURABILITY
OF THE TITLE. CUSTOMER RECOGNIZES THAT THE FEE CHARGED IS
NOMINAL IN RELATION TO THE POTENTIAL LIABILITY WHICH COULD ARISE
FROM SUCH ERRORS OR OMISSIONS OR NEGLIGENCE. THEREFORE,
CUSTOMER UNDERSTANDS THAT THE COMPANY IS NOT WILLING TO
PROCEED IN THE PREPARATION AND ISSUANCE OF THE REQUESTED
REPORT UNLESS THE COMPANY'S LIABILITY IS STRICTLY LIMITED.
CUSTOMER AGREES, AS PART OF THE CONSIDERATION FOR THE ISSUANCE
OF THE REPORT, THAT THE TOTAL AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF THE COMPANY
AND ITS AGENTS, SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, EMPLOYEES AND
SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL NOT IN ANY EVENT EXCEED THE COMPANY'S
TOTAL FEE FOR THE REPORT. IN NO EVENT WILL THE COMPANY, ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, EMPLOYEES, SUBCONTRACTORS OR AGENTS
BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT,
PUNITIVE, EXEMPLARY OR SPECIAL DAMAGES REGARDLESS OF WHETHER
SUCH LIABILITY IS BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT, NEGLIGENCE
OF THE COMPANY, STRICT LIABILITY, BREACH OF WARRANTIES, FAILURE
OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE, OR OTHERWISE.
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FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE GROUP, INC. ‘ Ob
Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title, and Fidelity National Title
Virginia Production Division

TITLE SEARCH REPORT

This Title Search Report is issued for the use of the agent to whom it is addressed. This Report is to be used only by the agent to
determine the insurability of fitle to the property described herein in conjunction with issuance of commitments, policies and
endorsements by the above named title insurers (‘the Company”). The agent reviewing this Title Search Report must follow ali
underwriting guidelines set forth in the underwriting Manual and Bulletins issued by the Company. This is a report of matters appearing
in the official land records of the county or city wherein the property is located. No search has been made for any matters recorded in
the Federal District Courts. Not included in this Report are matters, such as mortgages, judgments and other liens, for which the
Company has found recorded satisfactions or releases, and possible other matters which, according to custom and practice, would not
appear in a title search. The amount shown in this Report for any deeds of trust, judgments and/or taxes is for informational purposes
only. The recipient is responsible for confirming amounts for payoff and/or proration purpases. Use of this Title Search Report for any
reason other than the issuance of a Company commitment, policy or endorsement is not authorized. The liability under this Title Search
Report is limited to the liability under the policy or policies issued pursuant to this Title Search Report. This Title Search Report is not an
opinion, warranty or guarantee of titie. The liability under this Title Search Report shail cease and terminate six months after the ending
date set forth in the Period of the Search, unless extended in writing by the Company.

CASE NO: ‘D 6 U‘ % Lﬂg\k CUSTOMER

TITLE TO THE BELOW DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS VESTED OF RECORD IN:

Wi lieen de Coligny, (ulVect G deloligng, Tuhiaon de(diany,
D o Doons i1 4+ Nabnanel @oos N
(Dtlewis () jitwis (_)tic (_)notenancy (Jprtnshp (_)corp ( )llc

(_) UNDER THE FOLLOWING DEED:
Grantor(s):
Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:

(__) Current owner is surviving tenant of survivorship tenancy created in the above deed.
Deceased tenant died pursuant to information at /in a

(_) UNDER THE WILL OF:

Date of Death: Date of Probate:
Will Book & Pg./inst. No:

(_)/BY INHERITANCE FROM: _ Su\iG Mm:la de (pl lany
Date of Death: %,3(_)- 9"" Vot
Heirs determined by: _ | \Sh o0 \_‘\e\(\

IF PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY WILL OR INHERITANCE

Decedent Acquired the Property By: ( ‘_Qq q ; 99%

THE PROPERTY LIES IN THE C&M\w OF DW\M({\)( 5 VIRGINIA. Recordation

references are to the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit Court thereof unless otherwise stated.




BRIEF LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SS-L,Q ca

(_) Use description on attached page(s) marked “description” in brackets "[ ]"

(5 Use description in QQJLC& recorded infas KQCtC’L / 2 Z g

Appurtenant easements examined: ___NO __ YES See add'l info in Other Matters.
DEEDS OF TRUST:  ( “JNone K.D‘QU\%( con e j:’\\,\- % /

1. Grantor(s):

Trustee(s):
Dated: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $

Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

2. Grantor(s):

Trustee(s):

Dated: Deed Book & Pg.f/inst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $

Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

3. Grantor(s):
Trustee(s):
Dated: Deed Book & PgJinst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $
Named Beneficiary:
Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.: .
JUDGMENTS (not including purchaser(s) which are found on next page): ('ﬁﬁne v
Dated docketed — infas __
rendered in favor of - against__,
Dated docketed infas
rendered in favor of against
Dated docketed infas
rendered in favor of against

(_) See additional judgments attached



LIENS H\%E BEEN CHECKED IN THE NAME OF THE FOLLOWING PURCHASER(S): JD _‘_—ﬁj /
O AAS

oltZ & Associates LIENS FOUND:

UCC/FINANCING STATEMENTS: %ne
‘Filed as Financing Statement No.

Debtor:

Secured Party:

(_) See additional Financing Statements attached

TAX & ASSESSMENT INFORMATION: INFORMATION & PRINTOUT NOT WARRANTED. CONTACT TREASURER TO CONFIRM.
Assessed Owner: QO AR ate (oY D £ CO\ 0\1"‘:\_,{

Assessed Description: 55. L e

TaxMapib#_ 3\ A~ O Bill #

tands \A1 300~ Improvements $ \“O\Q3~ Total $ ‘3’5qu(}3

Annual Amt $ : Q% Taxes Pavahle gon; _ki"' 5 Cl’ \ra"’\s

Taxes Paid Thru: ‘ .; ey i Dq Delinquent Taxes: \2L2 g - L'lfo
Taxes a Lien, Not Yet Due: \ Q" 6‘ 3 S

Town Taxes, Exemptions, Rollback, Supplementals, Stormwater Fees, Etc:

Property Address (not warranted): Q“\?} U(>.\L—C C{ E,Q.,l-(_. T

/
RESTRICTIONS AND/OR DECLARATIONS: Ane v

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:

Amendments at:

Contain Reverter: (_ )Yes (_)No

Contain Easements (not shown on subd. plat): (_) Yes () No
Contain Minimum Building Line not shown on subd. plat: (_) Yes (__)No
Contain Assessments: () Yes (_) No

Party Walls: (_ ) Yes (_)y

DEEDED EASEMENTS: NONE

From:

To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
From:

To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:
From:

To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:




From:

To:
Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SUBDIVISION recorded infas \“\O ,/ ) O % : (L) None
1.
2
3.
4

SHOWN ON OTHER PLATS OF RECORD as follows: (__) None
1. Plat recorded as showing:

2. Plat recorded as showing:

AGCESS: I;ﬁm street(s) named: -\-‘\'\A—Cg Qf—E-Q_K )

(L) Appurtenant easement created by Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No.:
(_) Road Maintenance Agreepaent in Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No.:

' OTHERMATTERS: (_) None /

SEARCH TYPE: (7)£ﬂrrent Owner () Two Owner
() Standard Residential (__) Commercial
() Other:
BACK TITLE INFO RELIED UPON IS Policy/Case # . ltems to be picked up

from this policy affecting the property listed on page 1 are as follows:

. /
EFFECTIVEDATE: ) ) \Ju\aH 20035 V @ 8:00 AM.

SEARCHER: __ QQ‘Q A,mw
\\ N}

THIS REPORT CONSISTS OF L( PAGES, excluding document copies, adverse sheets, etc




g3 .-_ Amherst County Amherst County

VIRGINIA™ hitps://www.countyofamherst.com/

243 HUFF CREEK TRL

Parc nfarmancn

ParcsiD: 81A40 GPIN: NA
Record # 597 Magisterial District:  COURT HOUSE

mer DE COLIGNYAMANDA Oumer2: NA
Blailing Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR Property Address: 243 HUFF CREEK TRL
AMHERST, VA 24521-3372 AMHERST, VA 24521

Year: 2020 | - Assessment Yotal: $337.400
Land Use Assessmant $191.800 Assossment Land: $157,300
Total idinerats: 00 Assessment Building: $140,100

Assessment Improvements: N/A

Lang Assessims

Acreage: 556 DBRel: 699228

Class: AGR/UNDDEV 20-99ACR WBRel: NA

Description 1: N W OF AMHERST 81A 40 Instrument#: NIA
PltRef NA

Recorded Date: 08/18/1935
Sale Price: $160.000
# Parcals in Sate: 1

HOMESITE 1AC 100% $27,500 $27.500
PASTURE 12AC 100% $3,500 $42 000
WOODED 426AC 100% $3,000 $127.800

Parcel ID: 81 A 40 1| Page



Owner Lnformation

DE COUIGNY AMANDA
167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST VA 24521

Bill Information

Record Type Real Property
Tax Year 2025

Account Number 000000597

Property Information

Map Number 81A40
Description N
W OF AMHERST 81 A40

Sltus Address 243 HUFF CREEK TRL
Acres 556

Pavment Information
Payment Status

Due Date

Base Tax

Penalties

Interest

Payment Date

Total Payments

Total Due

Unpaid
12/07/2025
$584.99
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$584.99
Value Information
Land Value
Use Value
Improvement Value

$197,300.00
$51,700.00
$140,100.00



Year TicketNum Sequence Amount
2025 0004721 0001 $643.49
2025 0004721 0002 $584.99

Total: $1,228.48



CLR250002098

LISTOFHEIRS . i Cout FileNo.ASIDDOIB] s:.
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA VA, CODE § 64.2-509 PR 4 S R O S L e T T P
dberst Comty Circait Court
Estate of Julie. Amanda de Coligny [ PR . 1 +,"03/30/2024,
- i{NAME OF DECEDENT L DATE OF DEATH

[/'We, the undersigned, hereby state under.oath that the following are all ofithe-heirs of the Decedent: - -ti 1.0 s

NAMES OF HEIRS 1% ~ ADDRESSES RELATIONSHIP ~-' -~ AGE
William de Coligny CroasdailePamPlwy#140Durhem NC2770¢ Brother A 81
Calvert G. de Coligny 46-044 Puulena St. #822Kancahe, HI 96744 Nephew 50
Tuliena de Coligny 3406 Morning Dove RdRoanoke, VA 24018 Niece 52
D. David Davis, T 111 Hunterdale DriveLyachburg, VA 24502 Nephew 57
Nathaniel Cobbs 11828 Mangrove L Cincinnati, OH 45246 Nephew 23

- e e e e e ——— ek —— = =y ——— e —— = —— — e —

[ ] This LisT oF HERs is filed in addition to the LisT OF HEIRS previously filed with this Court on

DATE
Ifwe am/are (please check one):
[ 1 Proponent(s) of the will (no qualification) s
[ ] Personal representative(s) of the decedent's estate
D4 Heir-at-law of intestate decedent (no qualification within 30 days followmg death) - .
Gwmundermy/ourhandmis_. ........ . dayof' ALL\U e .20m
. s ) ¢ Tel L DATE
. ) - Juliana de Coligny
PRINTED NAME OF SUBSCRIBER A = U v L7 SIGNATURE OF SUBSCRIBERS. )
PRINTED NAME OF SUBSCRIBER SIGNATURE OF SUBSCRIBER
PRINTED NAME OF SUBSCRIBER SIGNATURGE OF SUBSCRIBER
State/Commonwezlth of SlthjA;m_-__..,m__-_-.“ ['V]{:ixy [ ] County of Aoaxckhe to wit:
Subscribed and swom to before me this ] day of —Sukg ;20 )\C)
by —SwlinnadeColigny
{ NAME(S)

BRITTANY NICOLE TYRRELL T Nicolr )
Nommuuafl-v?glnia ' _f' [ ]DEP cmpz l\yﬁl‘mv PUBLIC
Com Bl;eg g:;::ss §§pL 30, 2028 My commission expires QHEDJ)&}S____.
an
e = Registration No.- L1 P
VIRGINIA: In the Clerkis Office ormﬁmﬁ&&w Circait Court this £¢HDday of 14/ M ,2045.

lhefomgolnghsropﬂmswasﬁledandadmmedloreoori
. _ Teste: Dmmﬂa%ﬂdmnaa
. S e e .- : ",'.' -; Tt E! ! ? i :! DepmyCleﬂ(

FORM CC-1611 MASTER 10/12
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2658

9th Jday- of

THIS DEED, made this

Aungust 199?, by and
between CALVERT G. JdoCOLIGNY, JRs and NATIONSBANK OF VIRGINIA,
N.A., EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF JULIA SADLER daCOLIGNY, DECEASED,
Grantors, partiesa of the first part; and J. AMANDA daCOLIGNY,
Grantee, party of the second paxt; ' S

' WITNESSETE:
THAT WHEREAS, Julia Sadler deColigny, Doceased, departed this

1ife. July 18, 1994 seized and possessed of the hereinafter-

i deacribed real preparl:y, and,
; ﬂHBRBAS, by t:he Last Will and Testament - of the Baid Julia
: Badler derligny dated May 12, 1578, duly probated on Augusl: 2,
_ 1994 and appearing of record in the clerk'e Office of the Circuit
‘Court of Amhexst County, Virginia, in wWill Book 331, page 419, the
;Baid part:l.es of the first part were named Executors; and, v
B WHERBAS, the said pa.rt.:!.es of the f£ixst part duly gqualified as
Execu!:ots oO/w J\.\lia Sadler ‘deColigny on August 2, 19%4, and gave
bond according to law; and,

8 . WHEREBAS, pursua.m: t-.o said Last Will and Testament of the said
Julia sadlex decoligny, Deceased, the part::l.es of the. £iral: part:

werc granted - Q:he power of sale over the. real estaté of wh:loh the
sa:ld. Julia sSadler decoligny Qied welzed and possessced.

NGW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED FURTHER WITRESSETH:

e et St Vit e a4 & g

gook 699 rpase

-
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£irst part hereby grant, bargain, gell and convey,

2658

That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
($£10.00), cash in hand paid, and other valuaeble congideration, the
receipt of all of which ig hexeby acknowledged, the parties of the

with Special

Warranty of Title, unto the party of the second part, the following

described real estate in t:ﬁa County of Amherst, -Vii'ginia',

All that certain tract or parcel of land, together with
the buildings an improvements therecn,  situated in Court
House Magisterial District of. Amherst County, Virginia,
on the old. road leading from Amherst Court House to Mt.
Moriah Church, and about two and cne-half miles northwest

of Amherst Court House, and containing 55.6 acras, more

‘ox less,. as ghown by a plat of ezid iand made by .T.. W.

Saunders, S.A.C., November 1,- 1948, and recorded in Deead
Boock 140, . page 203, and degcribed on said plat as
beginning at a2 point gcenter of =zaid ©old road at- the
corner of the land of Jamas B. Harrison; thence with said
road N. 9 1/4* W. 398 feet; N. 16 i1/4= W. 175 feet; N. 2
1/4- W. 153 feet; N. S W. 306 feet; thence leaving saiad

road along old road bed, N. 38¢ W. 111 feet; WN. 61« y. 82 -

feet; N. 72 1/2+ W. 100 feet; N. 48 3/4- W. 100 feety N.
24« W. 347 feet; N. 18~ W. 100 feet; N. 32 i1/4- W. 161

£feet; N. 15 3/4+ W. 106 feet; thence leaving old rond bed.

N. 74 3/4+ W. 132 feet; N. BO* W. 141 faet; S. 852+ W. 212
feet, post at old road; thence crossing Huff Creek, S. 85
2/4- W. 350 feet to old Route 13, thence with said old

"Route 13, =2, 6 32/4+ E. 116 feet to Huff Creek; thence

crossing Huff Creek 5. 12+* W. 80 feet; 8. 25 1/2 W. 382

-feet; S. 9 1/4+ W. 438 feet; 6. 5 1/4+ B. 300 feet; .B. 43

1/4- E. 151 feet; S. 20 1/2+ W. 41 feet; 8. 49 W. 46
feet; tHence. leaving cld rxocad 5. 79 2/4 E.. 371 feet post
zaear garage; S. 5 1/4* W. 161 feet post; S. 82 3/4+ E.
822 feet, to the point of beginning. The land hersain
conveyed adjocins the landa now or formerly owned by A. L.
and J. S. Turner, James E..Harrison Estate, the W. E.
Robinson Estat& and possibly others, and 4is situated
batween the Old Mt. Moriah Road and the road known as Old
Route 13.

The property hereby comoveyed is the Ssame property
conveyed to Julia Sadler deColigny by Deed dated Decembexr
20, 1960, f£rom Jochn F. Sweet, and -others, eaild Deed

2

BOOK 699 puse

to-wit:
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. . 2658
recorded in the Clark’s Office of the Circuit Court of-
Amherst County, Virginia, in Dead Book 210, page 107.

This conveyancé and the warranties and covenants herain

contained

are now b

- WITNESS the £ollc'>w._ing signatures and meals all ag of the day
and year first above written. :

STATE OF VIRGINYA,
CITY/COUNEY OF Sale=p -

are made
rastrictions, ramervations and conditions,
have been iird?;fed by dul

subject to &11

Y recorded instruments and which
he subject property,

—w:-._ﬂ_uu‘dmr-
s Lo-wits

. The

9 Gay of Aug .

e

EXECUTOR OF THE 'ESTATE. OF JUL

- . -

-

toregoiné instrument wae ackhcwledged befoxre me this

199S by CALVERT 4. QeCOLIGNY, JR.,

IA ‘SADILER duca:.m, DECEASED.
E S
73
il ) ? z
- ' o Tty
- .""\‘...h‘f » 3t
L
3 .
Boox 699 e 230
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STATE OF VIRGINIA,

CITY/COTNDE OF ngﬂzi“g , LO-wit;

'rhe foregoing instrument wae ac!mowledged before me thig
/5 Say of &69;;3;: . 1995 by David L. \arter~ . in
hisfher capacity “as #ssisthagt Vieo Resideyt o NATIONSBANK oOF

VIRGINTA, N.A. , EXECUTOR OF. THE  ESTATE OF JULIA SADLER daeCOLIGHNY,

- <
* &
otary a

My Commission Expirea: { !{“% “34 gff&

-

State Tax 038 Szugo0 VlRG!NlA:InﬂneClerl(sOﬁceoflheC!retﬂtCourtof-
1‘?‘“‘;}‘”,?2”“% Amherst County 15 95, Thia wriing

Aoy, ee S_lom was admittsd 10 recard at o'clock Z. M. and .
Clerk’s Fas S 420 m‘“WWSe&SBJ-BOthheOode!n!hem:m :
Plats $ ol8 _tep oo has been paid,

State Tax 038 S 2a.za TESTE: BOY C. MAYO, It Clerk
County Tex 220 $ €4.on_ = - =
Total S99 op By H Deputy Clark |

"~

|

4
Boox 699 pace 231 - .
. O ——— . — o3 - s o - - T oy |
L ‘{ wey :D.‘}-\"-“: '.‘“ _-::_ ‘. “‘ L BTN
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>>> SELECTED SEARCH CRITERIA <<<

Jurisdiction: 009 Amherst Circuit Court ©7/25/2025 01:00

From Date To Date
Available: Deeds and Land Records 09/01/1987 07/24/2025
Marriage Licenses 07/06/2018 06/24/2025
Wills and Fiduciaries 01/03/2019 07/24/2625
Judgments 01/04/2007 ©7/24/2025
Financing Statements 07/18/2018 07/24/2025
General Miscellaneous 05/02/1981 07/24/2025

Search:

Detail Browse

DECOLIGNEY, J AMANDA (1)
DECOLIGNEY, JULIA S (1)

DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,
DECOLIGNY,

AMANDA (3)

J AMANDA (25)

JULIA S (2)

JULIA S; BY EXORS (1)
JULIANNA (1)

JULIE A (1)

JULIE AMANDA (3)

L AMANDA (1)

Record:07/15/2025 ON WF Instr:

: 1 Change: © Image(s): 2 PIN or
: LH
Rev Party DE COLIGNY, JULIE AMANDA

Remark: LIST OF HEIRS

Record:09/04/2019 ON GM Instr:

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or
: FO

Rev Party F.0.G. BUILDERS, LLC

250000131 Book:
MAP

L15009517 Book:39
MAP CL1500951723%§P0:8

Remark: DISMISSED W/ PREJUDICE

Record:08/29/2017 ON 1D Instr:

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or
: JD
Rev Party COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Remark:

Record:10/23/2015 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: © Image(s): 1 PIN or
: CS

Remark:
Rev Party ORDESS, CAROL F

170001212 Book: Page:
MAP

150603051 Book:1285

% ospha

Record:07/09/2015 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or
LM

Remark: TAX MAP N© 124

" Rev Party DECOLIGNY, AMANDA

150001829 Book:1278
MAP
A 12

Page:

Record:07/09/2015 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: © Image(s): 2 PIN or
: LM

Remark: TAX MAP NO 124
Rev Party DECOLIGNY, AMANDA

150001829 Book:127 Page:

MAP
A 12 ¢

Record:05/108/2006 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 7 PIN or
: DOT

Remark: 55.6 AC
Rev Party MROZ, FRANCIS E

Record:05/04/2006 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or
: CS Remark:
Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III N

060062121 Book:1042
MAP

Page:

: CS

Record:05/02/2005 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 13 PIN or MAP
: DOT

Remark: [ DT ]| 55.6 AC

050001933 Book:1004

WS

Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III

Record:04/08/2004 ON LR Instr:

: 1 Change: © Image(s): 1 PIN or
[ CS ] DB 787 PG 748
Rev Party GARCIA, EDMUND E; III

Remark:

040001850 Book:964
MAP

Page:

Page:



Grantee

File:
IType:

Record:93/19/2002 ON LR Instr: 020001669
1 Change: @ Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP

Ccs Remark: [ CS ] DB 699 PG 232

Rev Party DAVIDSON, JAMES L; JR

434

Record:01/07/2002 ON LR Instr: 020000137

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
: CS Remark:

[ CS] DB 781 PG 341
Rev Party GARCIA, EDMUND E; III

745

: SAG

: SAG

Record:12/11/2601 ON LR Instr: 010005962

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 4 PIN or MAP
[ SUB AGREE ] DB 787 PG 748

Remark:

Book: 869 Page:
Book:861 Page:
Book:858

Paii;gle

Rev Party BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY OF VIRGINIA -FKA

Record:12/11/2001 ON LR Instr: 010005962

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 4 PIN or MAP
[ SUB AGREE ] DB 787 PG 748

Remark:

Book:858

\P}é :

Rev Party BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY OF VIRGINIA -FKA

Record:12/11/2601 ON LR Instr: 010005961

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 16 PIN or MAP
: DOT

Remark: [ DT ] 55.6 AC
Rev Party ORDESS, CAROL F

Book:858

Page:

194

Record:16/31/2001 ON LR Instr: 010005161

: % Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: CS

Remark: [ CS ] DB 512 PG 186
Rev Party SULLIVAN, GENE R

Record:10/31/2001 ON LR Instr: 010005161

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: CS Remark:

[ CS ] DB 512 PG 186
Rev Party SULLIVAN, GENE R

Record:10/19/2001 ON LR Instr: 010004931

] &IChange: @ Image(s): 11 PIN or MAP

Remark: [ REREC DT ] 0.560 AC
Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III

Record:07/28/1999 ON LR Instr: 990004073

: %SChange: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP

Remark: [ CS ] DB 707 PG 20
Rev Party KNAKAL, JOSEPH C; JR

Record:06/25/1999 ON LR Instr: 990003565

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 7 PIN or MAP
: DOT

Remark: [ DT ] 55.6 AC
Rev Party GARCIA, EDMUND E; III

Book:787

NN

Page:

Record:05/27/1999 ON LR Instr: 990002908

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP

cs Remark: [ CS ] DB 649 PG 782
Rev Party DAVIDSON, JAMES L; JR

Record:04/15/1999 ON LR Instr: 990002026

: 1 Change: @ Image(s): 7 PIN or MAP
: DOT

Remark: [ DT ] 55.6 AC
Rev Party GARCIA, EDMUND E; III

Record:01/16/1996 ON LR Instr: 960000117

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 5 PIN or MAP
: DOT

Remark: [ DT ] 55.6 AC
Rev Party KNAKAL, JOSEPH C; JR

Record:08/28/1995 ON LR Instr: 950002777

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
: CS

Remark: [ CS ] DB 649 PG 367
Rev Party DAVIDSON, JAMES L; JR

\\
0
a1}
w
®

Record:08/18/1995 ON LR Instr: 9560002659

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 7 PIN or MAP
: DOT

Remark: [ DT ] 55.6 AC
Rev Party DAVIDSON, JAMES L; JR

Grantor

Record:08/18/1995 ON LR Instr: 950002658

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 4 PIN or MAP
: DBS

Remark: [ D ] 55.6 AC
Rev Party DECOLIGNY, CALVERT G; JR EXOR

Record:08/18/1995 ON LR Instr: 950002658

Book:699

Page:



: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 4 PIN or MAP
: DBS Remark: [ D ] 55.6 AC

Rev Party DECOLIGNY, J AMANDA

Record:08/18/1995 ON LR Instr: 950002657

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 3 PIN or MAP
: DR Remark: [ D REL ] DB 435 PG 314

Rev Party DIBENEDETTO, DAWN V

Book:699 Page:225

Record:08/18/1995 ON LR Instr: 950002656

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: ST Remark: [ SUB TR ] DB 435 PG 314

Rev Party DIBENEDETTO, DAWN

Record:07/21/1995 ON LR Instr: 950002283

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: DBS Remark: [ D ] 0.46 AC

Rev Party CARTER, AL T

Record:12/21/1992 ON LR Instr: 920004457

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: SAG Remark: [ SUB AGR ] DB 452 PG 24

Rev Party FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Record:12/16/1992 ON LR Instr: 920004396

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 9 PIN or MAP
: DOT Remark: [ DT ] 2.20 AC

Rev Party DAVIDSON, JAMES L; JR

Book:649 age:782

J

Record:12/11/1992 ON LR Instr: 9200084336

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
¢ CS Remark: [ CS ] DB 646 PG 496

Rev Party FARRAR, KENNETH W

Record:12/11/1992 ON LR Instr: 920004335

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
: CS Remark: [ CS ] DB 582 PG 394

Rev Party CAMDEN, WILLIAM J
Record:12/69/1992 ON LR Instr: 92000428

: 1 Change: 6 Image(s): 5 PIN or MAP
: ASGMT  Remark: [ ASSIGN ] ASSIGNMENT

Rev Party FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Book:649 Page:376

Record:12/69/1992 ON LR Instr: 920004286

: 1 Change: @ Image(s): 9 PIN or MAP
: DOT Remark: [ DT ] ©.46 AC

Rev Party DAVIDSON, JAMES L; JR

Book:649 Page:367

N

Record:10/14/1992 ON LR Instr: 920003543

: 1 Change: 6 Image(s): 5 PIN or MAP
: DOT Remark: [ DT ] 0.46 AC

Rev Party FARRAR, KENNETH W

Record:16/28/1987 ON LR Instr: 876002946

: 1 Change: © Image(s): 7 PIN or MAP
. DOT Remark: [ DT ] 0.46 AC

Rev Party CAMDEN, WILLIAM J

Record:10/28/1987 ON LR Instr: 870002939

: 1 Change: 9 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: DBS Remark: [ D ] 06.46 AC

Rev Party MATHEWS, RICHARD L

Of Print Screen ***



>>> SELECTED SEARCH CRITERIA <<<
Jurisdiction: 009 Amherst Circuit Court 07/25/2025 12:57

From Date To Date
Available: Deeds and Land Records 09/01/1987 ©7/24/2025
Marriage Licenses 07/06/2018 06/24/2025
Wills and Fiduciaries 01/03/2019 ©7/24/2025
Judgments 01/04/2007 ©7/24/2025
Financing Statements 07/18/2018 ©7/24/2025
General Miscellaneous 05/02/1981 07/24/2025

Detail Browse

Search:

DE COLIGNY,
DE COLIGNY,
DE COLIGNY,
DE COLIGNY,

AMANDA (4)

AMANDA; PRESIDENT (1)
J AMANDA (2)

JULTANA (1)

DE COLIGNY,
DE COLIGNY,

-------- Record:05/31/2019 ON LR Instr: 198001478 Book: Page:
: 1 Change: 6 Image(s): 3 PIN or MAP 124 A 12 _QEZ
. DTCL ~ Remark: LOT 1A, FAULCONERS STORE

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
: LH Remark: LIST OF HEIRS

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
: LH Remark: LIST OF HEIRS

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: LH Remark: LIST OF HEIRS

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s):
" Rev Party MROZ, FRANCIS E

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
: RELEASE Remark: ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT# 250000080

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP 81 A 40
: ST Remark: DEED BOOK# 1043 PAGE# 201

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or
: MEML

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 1 PIN or MAP
: RELEASE Remark: ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT # 170001212

JULIE AMANDA (2)
JULIE AMANDA; ESTATE (1)

Record:087/15/2025 ON LR Instr: 250002098 Book: Page:

Rev Party DE COLIGNY, JULIE AMANDA; ESTATE

Record:07/15/2025 ON LR Instr: 250002098 Book: Page:

Rev Party COBBS, NATHANIEL

Record:07/15/2025 ON WF Instr: 250000131 Book:

Rev Party COBBS, NATHANIEL

Record:06/27/2025 ON LR Instr:

s Remark: ORIGINAL BOO

Record:05/20/2025 ON JD Instr: 250000582 Book: Page:

Rev Party AMHERST TOWN OF

Record:04/07/2025 ON LR Instr: 250000959 Book: Page:

Rev Party AUCTION COM VA LLC

Record:01/08/2025 ON LR Instr: 250000080 Book: Page:
MAP 81 A 40 V/
Remark: NOTICE OF LIEN AGAINST REAL ESTATE

Rev Party AMHERST TOWN OF

"Record:01/08/2625 ON LR Instr: 250000080 Book;-ﬁééé;--;}};;;j
: 1 Change: 6 Image(s): 2 PIN or
: MEML

MAP 81 A 40
Remark: NOTICE OF LIEN AGAINST REAL ESTATE

Rev Party AMHERST TOWN OF

Rev Party JESTER, ROYSTON; IV

Record:10/30/2017 ON JD Instr: 170001516 Book: Page:

I

Rev Party COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Record:01/20/2017 ON LR Instr: 170006235 Book:1311 Page:893

: 1 Change: © Image(s): 7 PIN or MAP
: ORDER

Remark: ORDER
Rev Party FOG



Vv >>> SELECTED SEARCH CRITERIA <<<

Jurisdiction:

009 Amherst Circuit Court 07/25/2025 01:07
From Date To Date
Available: Deeds and Land Records 09/01/1987 07/24/2025
Marriage Licenses 07/06/2018 066/24/2025
Wills and Fiduciaries 01/03/2019 07/24/2025
Judgments 01/64/2007 ©7/24/2025
Financing Statements 07/18/2018 ©7/24/2025
General Miscellaneous 05/62/1981 07/24/2025

Search:
S'AMANDA'S INC

S'AMANDA'S INC.

Detail Browse

(2)
(1)

S'AMANDA'S INCORPORATED (2)
S'AMANDAS INCORPORATED (1)

: 1 Change: @ Image(s):
: FO

: 1 Change: 0-0rig Image(s):
: CS

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s):
: CS

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s):
: RI

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s):
DR

Record:09/09/2619 ON LR Instr: 190002540 Book: Page:
2 PIN or MAP 124 A 12
1A,

: 1 Change: 0 Image(s):
: CS

Remark: ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT # 190001478, Ly

Rev Party JESTER, ROYSTON; IV

Record:09/04/2019 ON GM Instr: L15009517 Book:39 Page:1

2 PIN or MAP CL15009517-00#P0:8

Remark: DISMISSED W/ PREJUDICE

Rev Party F.0.G. BUILDERS, LLC

Record:05/64/2006 ON LR Instr: 060002120 Book:1042 Page 610

2 PIN or MAP

Remark: DB 852 PG 481

Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III

Record:10/31/2001 ON LR Instr: 010005161 Book:853 Page:677

2 PIN or MAP

Remark: [ €S ] DB 512 PG 186

Rev Party SULLIVAN, GENE R

Record:10/19/2061 ON LR Instr: 010004931 Book:852 Page:481

11 PIN or MAP

Remark: [ REREC DT ] ©.560 AC

Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III

Record:05/02/2001 ON LR Instr: 010001848 Book:835 Page:537

4 PIN or MAP /p

Remark: [ D/REL ] DB 435 PG 310

Rev Party MCCAGHEY, DENIS; SUB TR

* %k End Of Print Screen ***



>>> SELECTED SEARCH CRITERIA <<<

Jurisdiction: 009 Amherst Circuit Court 07/25/2025 01:07

From Date To Date
Available: Deeds and Land Records 09/01/1987 07/24/2025
Marriage Licenses 87/06/2018 06/24/2025
Wills and Fiduciaries 01/03/2019 07/24/2025
Judgments 01/04/2007 07/24/2025
Financing Statements 07/18/2018 07/24/2025
General Miscellaneous 05/02/1981 07/24/2025

Detail Browse

Search:

SAMANDA'S INC (1)
SAMANDAS INC (3)

SAMANDAS INCORPORATED (1)

Grantor Record:85/31/2019 ON LR Instr: 196001478 Book: Page:
File: 1 Change: © Image(s): 3 PIN or MAP 124 A 12 J/
IType: DTCL Remark: LOT 1A, FAULCONERS STORE }\fxl
Rev Party JESTER, ROYSTON; IV
Grantor Record:04/29/2015 ON LR Instr: 150001058 Book:1274  Page:245
File: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
IType: LM Remark: TAX MAP NO 124 A 12 (]
Rev Party GAINES, DAVID P; SR
Grantee Record:04/29/2015 ON LR Instr: 150001058 Book:1274  Page:245
File: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP 0
IType: LM Remark: TAX MAP N© 124 A 12
Rev Party GAINES, DAVID P; SR
Grantee Record:05/04/2006 ON LR Instr: 060002120 Book:1042 Page:610
File: 1 Change: 1-Chg Image(s): 2 PIN or MAP
IType: CS Remark: DB 852 PG 481 VA
Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III
Grantor Record:05/15/2601 ON LR Instr: 010002043 Book:836 Page:706
File: 1 Change: 0 Image(s): 11 PIN or MAP \
IType: DOT Remark: [ DT ] LOT 1A Lla%
Rev Party CHAPMAN, ROBERT R; III C @

*¥*x End Of Print Screen *¥*



FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE GROUP, INC.

Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title, and Fidelity National Title
Virginia Production Division

TITLE SEARCH REPORT

This Title Search Report is issued for the use of the agent to whom it is addressed. This Report is to be used only by the agent to
determine the insurability of title to the property described herein in conjunction with issuance of commitments, policies and
endorsements by the above named title insurers (“the Company®). The agent reviewing this Title Search Report must follow all
underwriting guidelines set forth in the underwriting Manual and Bulletins issued by the Company. This is a report of matters appearing
in the official fand records of the county or city wherein the property is located. No search has been made for any matters recorded in
the Federal District Courts. Not included in this Report are matters, such as mortgages, judgments and other liens, for which the
Company has found recorded satisfactions or releases, and possible other matters which, according to custom and practice, would not
appear in a title search. The amount shown in this Report for any deeds of trust, judgments and/or taxes is for informational purposes
only. The recipient is responsible for confirming amounts for payoff and/or proration purposes. Use of this Title Search Report for any
reason other than the issuance of a Company commitment, policy or endorsement is not authorized. The liability under this Title Search
Report is limited to the liability under the policy or policies issued pursuant to this Title Search Report. This Title Search Report is not an
opinion, warranty or guarantee of title. The liability under this Title Search Report shall cease and terminate six months after the ending
date set forth in the Period of the Search, unless extended in writing by the Company.

caseNo: 12598 (2N  cusToMer

TITLE TO THE BELOW DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS VESTED OF RECORD IN:

S Prve cdo's \ovxQoraded)

(Dtews (_)jitwls (_)tic (_)notenancy ( )prtnshp (_)corp (_)lic

(ﬂ UNDER THE FOLLOWING DEED: '
Grantor(s): ?\L)\De,f\‘ ,P) Zld'ef “\’CM\'{\ ;51 LA l (_C‘{\(’_( Z\de
Dated:é" H"‘?C{ Recorded: \ e Ci Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: “\&S I :561

(_) Current owner is surviving tenant of survivorship tenancy created in the above deed.
Deceased tenant died pursuant to information at /in

(_) UNDER THE WILL OF:
Date of Death: Date of Probate:
Will Book & Pg./inst. No:

{_) BYINHERITANCE FROM:
Date of Death:
Heirs determined by:

IF PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY WILL OR INHERITANCE
Decedent Acquired the Property By:

THE PROPERTY LIES IN THE  ( H\U(\*‘e\/( OF A‘W\\’M‘)&' , VIRGINIA. Recordation

references are to the Clerk’s Office of the CircuitiCourt thereof unless otherwise stated.




BRIEF LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

C)-Swac_ Leax VA

(_) Use description on attached page(s) marked “description” in brackets “[ 1"

(_)/ Use description in /\DQ,Q C) recorded in/as ‘\Bpj/j D/)

Appurtenant easements examined: ___NO __ YES See add’l info in Other Matters.
DEEDS OF TRUST: (A None ¥ 1€4Se. C_q_\g‘fl“\ ; \_
.—-f'""’-_—_-—'

1. Grantor(s):
Trustee(s):
Dated: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $
Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

2. Grantor(s):

Trustee(s):

Dated: Deed Book & Pg.Jinst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $

Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

3. Grantor(s):

Trustee(s):

Dated: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $

Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

JUDGMENTS (not including purchaser(s) which are found on next page): g)/None
Dated docketed in/as
rendered in favor of against
Dated docketed infas
rendered in favor of against
Dated docketed infas
rendered in favor of against

(_) See additional judgments attached



LIENS H% E\IiN7'HE1iKE IN THE NAME OF THE FOLLOWING PURCHASER(S): QO . )
o SOCACRXES LIENS FOUND: N O

UCC/FINANCING STATEMENTS: (zmi:me
Filed as Financing Statement No.

Debtor:

Secured Party:

(_) See additional Financing Statements attached

TAX & ASSESSMENT INFORMATION: /INFORMATION & PRINTOUT NOT WARRANTED. CONTACT TREASURER TO CONFIRM.

Assessed Owner: Sl A’YY\(LI\C,QC,\S )f\(_J

Assessed Description: D{\S o oc

Taxmapios 129 A A \ Bill # =
Land $ ;‘g zg oKX 2’ Improvements $ N2ANHOO” Total § | @ % OO
Annual Amt $ (29“1 D Taxes Payable on: (_Q -S <+ \ ;’5

Taxes Paid Thru: [) 5\’ 23 Delinquent Taxes: ‘Qc;? C}Q S

Taxes a Lien, Not Yet Due: \_9/5/ 35

Town Taxes, Exemptions, Roliback, Supplementals, Stormwater Fees, Etc:

Property Address (not warranted): __ \lg | CCJ/\;L( conetuile. D0

RESTRICTIONS AND/OR DECLARATIONS: ( {; None

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:

Amendments at:

Contain Reverter: (_)Yes (_)No

Contain Easements (not shown on subd. plat): (_) Yes (_JNo
Contain Minimum Building Line not shown on subd. plat: (_ ) Yes (_)No
Contain Assessments: (_) Yes () No

Party Walls: (_ ) Yes (_)No

DEEDED EASEMENTS: () NONE
From:_Cle. () C\Y\ \(
To: M\CL\;U\_L C,ff Location:
Dated: S\ Qf'\ Recorded: Deed Book & Pg.lnst. No: O 22 /1 o\p
From:
To: Location:
Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:
From:
To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./lnst. No:




From:

To:
Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:
ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SUBDIVISION recorded infas 25 { 3001 : (_) None
1.
2
3.
4

SHOWN ON OTHER PLATS OF RECORD as follows: (__) None

1. Plat recorded as showing:
2. Plat recorded as showing:
ACCESS:

(_) Public street(s) named:
(__) Appurtenant easement created by Deed Book & Pg./inst. No.:
(__) Road Maintenance Agreement in Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No.:

OTHER MATTERS:

e SR Aranid's Loen @ 3TVANS VDY S )
Doe aldo Ocdel fl Disree 0&©  Cob 3G/

SEARCH TYPE: (_) Current Owner ) Owner
(_) Standard Residential Commercial
(__) Other:
BACK TITLE INFO RELIED UPON IS Policy/Case # . Items to be picked up

from this policy affecting the property listed on page 1 are as follows:

EFFECTIVE DATE: \j L&M Qkk \ QO&S @ 8:00 A.M.

SEARCHER: mw
WN

THIS REPORT CONSISTS OF \\ PAGES, excluding document copies, adverse sheets, etc
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Ambherst County
https://www.countyofamherst.com/

Record#: 9362 Magistarial District: ELON

OQumer2: NA
Mailing Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR Property Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST, VA 24521-3372 AMHERST, VA 24521

Acreage: 0.56 DB Ref: 435/307

Class: COMMERCIALANDUSTRAL WBRel: NA

Description 4: LOT 1AFAULCONERS STORE 124 A 12 Instrument#: N/A
PlatRef: 435/309
Recorded Date: 1089/1979
Sale Price: NA
# Parcels in Sale: 0

A le

Parcel ID: 124 A 12 1| Page



Owner Information

S'AMANDAS INC
167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST VA 24521

Bill Information

Record Type
Tax Year
Account Number

Property Information

Real Property

000008362

Map Number
Dascription

Sltug Address
Acres

Payment Information

124A12

Lot
fAFAULCONERS STORE 124
A1f2

167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
0.56

Payment Status
Due Date

Base Tax
Poncities
Interest
Payment Date
Total Payments
Total Due

Value Information

Unpaid
12/07/2025
$512.40
$0.00
$0.00

$0.60
$512.40

Land Value
Use Value
Improvement Value

$25,600.00
$0.00
$142,400.00



Year TicketNum Sequence Amount

2024 0014735 0001 $620.00
2024 0014735 0002 $696.52
2025 0014761 0001 $563.64
2025 0014761 0002 $512.40

Total: $2,292.56

\



Original mailed to:
Richard Spiles, Atty.

715 Court Street

P. 0. Box #739

Lynchburg, Virginia 24505
October 18th, 1979

THIS DEED made this l4th day of September, 1979, by and between
ROBERT B. ZIDER and CRERYL FAULCONER ZIDER, husband and wife, hereinafter
referred to as "Grantors," and S'AMANDA'S INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation,

hereinafter referred to as “Grantee;"
H

WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which 1s hereby
acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby give, grant and convey, with General Warranty
and the English Covenants of Title, unto the Grantee, the following described
real estate, situate, lying and being in the County of Amherst, Virginia, as
follows, to—wit:

All that certain tract or parcel of land with the buildings
and improvements thereon, and the privileges and appurktenances
thereunto belonging, situate, lying and being in the County of
Amherst, Virginia, at Faulconerville, containing 0,560 acres
and formerly known as Faulconer's Store, and including a brick
store, gas station and utility building, and being designated
as Lot "14" on plat of survey entitled "Plat of Property of

F. T. Faulconer Estate, Amherst County, Virginia," dated
November 20, 1975, made by Adrian Overstreet, C.L.S., a copy
of part of which is attached and recorded herewith. The
property is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at an iron on the northern edge of the old south-
bound lane of U. S. Route 29, at its intersection with State
Route 639 (0ld Route 29), thence running along the northern
edge of State Route 639, S. 81° 46" W. 136.63 feet Lo an iron;
thence leaving State Route 639, N. 25° 13" W. 27.40 feet to an
iron; thence N. 30° 47' E. 69.80 feet to an iron; thence

N. 42° 40" E. 140.92 feet to an iron; thence S. 53° 20' E.
151.20 feet to an iron on the northern edge of the old
southbound lane of U. S. Route 29; thence running with the
northern edge of said highway S. 53° 17" W. 131.45 feet to

an iron, the point of beginning.

Being part of the same property conveyed by deed dated
February 17, 1922, by C. L. Scott, Commissioner to Frank T.
Faulconer, recorded in the Amherst County Circuit Court
Clerk's Office in Deed Book 85, at page 285. Frank T.
Faulconer died testate, seized and possessed of the herein
conveyed property. By Article Seven of the Last Will and
Testament of Frank T. Faulconer, dated August 1, 1968,

and probated in the aforementioned Clerk's Office on
November 4, 1968, and of record in the aforementioned
Clerk's Office in Will Book 51, at page 2, Frank T.
Faulconer, devised said real estate to Frank T.

Faulconer, Jr. and Angus Leslie Faulconer II, jointly and
equally for and during their natural lifetime and on the

wir 435 w307



9556

death of one of them to the survivor in fee simple. Frank T.
Faulconer, Jr. departed this life on April 7, 1973, survived
by Angus Leslie Faulconer IL. Angus Leslie Faulconer II
died testate seized and possessed of the herein conveyed
property. By the Last Will and Testament of Angus Leslie
Faulconer II, dated January 15, 1974, and probated in the
aforementioned Clerk's Office on July 3, 1978, the said
Angus Leslie Faulconer II devised said real estate to Cheryl
Ann Faulconer Zider, his daughter. By deed dated August 15,
1979, to be recorded simultaneously herewith, Helen G. Faulconer,
widow, and Frank T. Faulcomer III, son of Frank T. Faulcomer,
Jr., deceased, conveyed and released any interest they may
have in the herein conveyed property to Cheryl Ann Faulconer
Zider and Robert B. Zider, her husband.

This deed is made and the above property is conveyed subject to any
and all valid and subsisting covenants, conditions, restrictions and
easements heretofore imposed upon said property by recorded deed or plat
and now binding thereon.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals:

/%@ qaii |
_ROBERT B. z?ﬁ

_{'Avu. ( jauigpw Z s/ (sear)

CHERYL FAULCONER ZIDER

STATE OF California

TO-WIT:

»

CITY/COUNTY OF San Mateo

The foregoing deed was duly acknowledged before me in my said City
and State by ROBERT B. ZIDER and CHERYL FAULCONER ZIDER, on this 24th day of
September, 1979.

My coumission expires on the 12th day of August , 19 B3 |

il
QTFIC1AL,
LINDA GATES S
NCTARY PUBLIC - CAL
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Original mailed to:
Parson, Smith, Boyd, Gilliam

& Gouldma
500 Citizen
Charlottesvi
October 18tH

KiZER, PHILUIPS & PETTY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

VeuruRTES Ve Poens

, P. C.
Commonwealth Center

1le, Va. 22901

» 1979

2559

THIS DEED OF EXCHANGE AND RELEASE, made this 15th day of
August, 1979, by and between CHERYL FAULCONER ZIDER and ROBERT B.
ZIDER, her husband, parties of the first part; ¥. T. FAULCONER, III,
party of the second part; HELEN G. FAULCONER, widow, party of the third
part; and CAROLYN M. FAULCONER, wife of F. T. Faulconer, III, party of

the fourth part;
WITNESSE TH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00), cash in
hand paid, and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby
acknowledged, the said parties of the first part do hereby grant and convey,
with General Warranty and English Covenants of Title, unto the said parties of
the second and third parts, all of their right, title and interest in and to the
following described real estate, to-wit:

Parcel 1: All that certain tract or parcel of land with the
buildings and improvements thereon, and the privileges and
appurtenances thereunto belonging, situate, lying and being
in the County of Amherst, Virginia, at Faulconerville, lying
on the. south or southeast side of the existing north bound
right of way of U.S. Route 29, containing 0.75 acres, more
or less, and being designated as '""Parcel A" on a plat thereof
made by Paul M. Saunders, C,L.S., dated August 25, 1977,
which plat is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference for a more particular description of the property
hereby conveyed,

It being a portion of the same property conveyed to Frank T.
Faulconer (by name F. T. Faulconer) by a deed dated July 8,
1933, from Harry E. Sprouse, unmarried, and of record in
the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Amherst County,
Virginia, in Deed Book 104, at page 111. Frank T. Faulconer
died, testate, a widower, on October 28, 1968, ==ad %, kis
will dated August 1, 1968, probated November 4, 1968, and
recorded in the above Clerk's Office in Will Book 51, at page
4, devised in paragraph Ninth of his will certain real estate
of which the foregoing property is a part in the following
manner:

NINTH: If the State Highway Depactment has condemned the
property conveyed me by H. E. Sprouse consisting of A. L.

BCTK 435 TALE Egg
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Faulconer two acres and Edgemon one acre, I give whatever
is left of these properties to Angus Leslie Faulconer, II and
Frank T. Faulconer, Jr., or the survivor.

By a decree of the Circuit Court for the County of Amherst,
Virginia, entered on April 10, 1979, in the chancery cause
under the style of Cheryl F. Zider, etc. v. Helen G.
Faulconer, et al {(chancery file #3138), a copy of said decree
being found in Chancery Order Book No. 46, at page 81, the
ow nership of Parcels 1 and 2 described and conveyed in this
deed of exchange was construed by the court to be vested in
the following manner: an undivided one-half interest owned by
Helen G. Faulconer, as life tenant, and F, T. Faulconer, III
as vested remainderman wih the remaining undivided one-half
interest owned by Cheryl F. Zider, sole devisee under the will
of Angus L. Faulconer, II, with the property to be held as
tenants in commcn,

For further history of the title to the property described in
Parcels 1 and 2 hereby conveyed, reference is made to the
following: Frank T. Faulconer, Jr., one of the two devisees
named in paragraph Ninth of the above will died April 7, 1973,
and was survived by his widow, Helen G, Faulconer, and his
son, F. T. Faulconer, @I, and by his will dated January 8,
1969, probated April 13, 1973, and recorded in the above
Clerk's Office in Will Book 58, at page 330, devised the
residue of his estate, including his inferest in the real estate
described in Parcels 1 and 2 in this-deed of exchange to his
wife, Helen G. Faulconer, for her lifetime, and at her death
to his son, F. T, Faulconer, IIl. Angus Leslie Faulconer, II,
the other devisee named in paragraph Ninth of the above will,
died on June 10, 1978, and by his will dated January 15, 1974,
probated in the above Clerk's Office, devised the residue of
his estate, including his int-erest in the property described in
Parcels 1 and 2 hereby conveyed to his daughter, Cheryl Ann
Faulconer Zider (one and the same as Cheryl ¥. Zider).

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED FURTHER WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00), cash
in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, receipt_ of all of which is
hereby acknowledged, the said parties of the second an d third parts do hereby

grant and convey, with General Warranty and English Covenants of Title, unto

the said parties of the first part, all of their right, title and interest in and to
the following described real estate, to-wit:
Parcel 2: All that certain tract or parcel of land with the

buildings and improvements thereon, and the privileges
and appurtenances thereunto belonging, situate, lying and

sk 430 ax 300




KIZER. PHILLIPS & PETTY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

LYNCHBURG, VA, 24304

1% EWURCH STRFET

25595

being in the County of Amherst, Virginia, lying between

the recently relocated south bound lanes of U.S. Route 29

and the former south bound lanes of U.S. Route 29 (now

known and designated as State Route 761) and being desig-

nated as Lot 2 on a plat thereof made by Adrian Overstreet,
S.C.S., dated November 10, 1975, entitled "Part of Property

of F. T. Faulconer Estate, Amherst County - Virginia', a

copy of which plat is attached hereto and incorporated herein /
by reference for a more particular description of the property '
hereby conveyed. :

The property hereby conveyed is all of the residue of the afore-

said property conveyed by Harry E. Sprouse, unmarried, to

Frank T. Faulconer (by name F. T, Faulconer) by deed dated

July 8, 1933, and of record inthe aforesaid Clerk's Office in

Deed Book 104, page 111, ard the residue of an adjoining parcel

conveyed to Frank T. Faulconer (by name F. T. Faulconer) by

Harry E. Sprouse, unmarried, by deed dated March 30, 1933,

and of record in the above Clerk's Office in Deed Book 103,

page 518, LESS AND EXCEPT, however, such portion or

portions of said properties as have been heretofore conveyed

for highway purposes. For further derivation of title, reference

is made to the recitations contained in the source of title in

Parcel 1 above.

The party of the third part, for valuable considerations, further joins
in this deed to convey all of her right, title and interest, as widow and bene-
ficiary under the will of Frank T. Faulconer, Jr., in Parcel 1 herein con-
veyed to F, T. Faulconer, IIL

The party of the fourth part, for valuable considerations, joins in this
deed to release and convey her inchoate dower interest in Parcel 2 herein
conveyed to Cheryl F. Zider.

WHEREAS, in the seventh article of his last will and testament, Frank
T. Faulconer, Sr. devised the property described in said article to his two

sons, Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. and Angus Leslie Faulconer, II, jointly and

equally, for and during their lifetime and on the death of one of them, then to

¢ wne survivor in fee simple; and

WHEREAS, Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. and Angus Leslie Faulconer, II
subsequently entered into a written agreement dated July 3, 1969, attached as

Exhibit B in the above chancery file #3138 providing for a valuation of the
c

ok 49D aJ0L




KIZER, PHILLIPS & PETTY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

LYMCHRURG, VA, 24504

2555

interest to be paid to the estate of the first deceased brother to die for the
decedent's interest in such real estate; and

WHEREAS, Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. predeceased his brother, Angus
Leslie Faulconer, II, and the parties hereto have agreed upon 2 proper sum to
be paid for the interest due the estate of Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. for his
interest in such property, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; and
WHEREAS, Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. and Angus Leslie Faulconer, I
also entered into a certain lease agreement dated September 20, 1972, a copy
of which is also filed with the papers in the above chancery file #3138, and the
parties of the first, second and third parts hereto, beinog the successors in
interest of said lease agreement, desire to terminate and cancel said lease
agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED FURTHER WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00), cash in
hand paid, and other valuable considerations, including exchange _of cash and
the exchange of the properties des'cribed in this deed of exthange, receipt of
all of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties of the second, third and fourth
parts do hereby releas.e unto the parties of tpe first part, their successors and
assigns, any and all right, title and interest, if any, they have in the store,
filling station and storage house parcel described in the seventh article of the
will of Frank T. Faulconer, Sr. and in and to the above lease agreement
between Angus Leslje Faulconer, I and Frank T. Faulconer, Jr- dated
September 20, 1972. For the same considerations, the parties of the first

| nart do hereby cancel and release unto the parties of the second. third and
fourth parts hereto, and their successors and assigns, any and all right, title

and interest they may have arising out of the foregoing lease agreement dated

September 20, 1972.
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WITNESS the following signatures and seals:

(‘ /'u g G-u_f_.c‘,('m ~ ) {-{iﬁ/‘\ (SEAL)
Cheryl- Faulconer Zider :

/Q{f”“/ J' {cz-v/\ (SEAL)

Robért B. Zider

F. T. Faulconer, III

/’\/ diis, 7 MM (SEAL)

Helen G. Faulconer

Omw&m 7h . »g'ruﬂﬁmﬂe)l/ (SEAL)

Carolyn M. Faulcoper

(SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

To-wit:
CITY/COUNTY OF San Mateo

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day

of August » 1979, by Cheryl Faulconer Zider and Robert B.

Zider.

My commission expires January 17, 1983

D see Dundial
Notary Public
Janine Dunkak

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

mrlﬂlll“lllHl“l“I.IlllllI"l“llll'lllﬂlﬂllﬂllﬂ
" OFFCIAL SEAL
JANINE DUNKAK
NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUIF,
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
" SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Comm, Exp. Jan. 17, 1983
||nnl"]llll“[“ull"|!lﬂ||ﬁl"lt"l“ﬂl““ﬂﬂl
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STATE OF VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF AMHERST,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me'this M day
of @edafe , 1979, by F. T. Faulconer, IIL.
My commission expires Qh““ e D6 154 .
(it C. Dt ore
'Notary Public
STATE OF VIRGINIA,
To-wit:
COUNTY OF AMHERST,
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ &£k day

KIZER, PHILLIPS & PETTY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

LYNCKBURG, VA, 24504
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25595

To-wit:

Oedetsn , 1979, by Helen G. Faulconer,

STATE OF VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF AMHERST,

My commission expires (\/._.\“.‘_h . 2c¢ _s941 .
3 d

é—.. ela g d .’Jau.j'c A=
Notary Public

To-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 8\114—433.3;

O&ﬂ}*e/{ , 1979, by Carolyn M. Faulconer.

My commission expires Q@‘M,«Qéb\f\, r), }98/ .
% N Clan n

Notary Public

VIRGINIA: in ih e.nkg OHj the Circult Caurt of Amherst
County, 1§f . This deed

w~as Lhis day recu\\.d inszid ¢ PREE Tyt oty
ac vn;v.-f_dvmﬂnl_p.the--'-tu anns ved adm:ll,ed turecord at gb 85

Yrinck_ A M. aftzr payment of $.5.00 , tax imposed

by Sec. 58 541

Teste: 'Z{,l/m 8 ,&ﬂjMOFJ Clerk

Tax $_‘205 Transfer Fee § 3 oo
Local Tax $ 0 3 5
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hereby conveyed by public auction for cash, on tihe prerisee or eldemhere, as the

Trustee may think fit,.and the proceede shall be applied, aftef payment of costs,to
i pay the debts hereby secured, the whole of which, with accyded interest, shell by
wesson of such default in the payment of any part therec become due mand payable at!
thendemand of the paTrty of the third part.
2 case of a eale under thie deed the said paryy of the second part shall be

entitled™c a cormission of five per centum or thf gross anount cf such eele; and

~ should the ¢bts hereby secured, and the obliggfions herein aspumed, be fully paid

off ard dischalged, then this deed shall be yEleased by deed of release.et the cost

of the grantor, aM a release deed executed bythe said Trustee alone shall be afull
and - sufficient releass
The aald party of tiw

first pert dovenants that he hae the right to convey

peid property; that he has dong t to encumber the same; that in ceee of a sale °
sepston of eaid property, free Bxqoumbrences; end that he will execute such oth-

i er and further assurances thefe he requisite.
c. B, JONES, (SEAL)
I, Eleanror L. W¥nzfield, e Hotary Public in and

{or the City and State afore-

sald, do certify tifat C. Ed. Jones, whose name is signed\to the foregoing writing,

bearing dete on thie 18th day of February, in the yeer 1922,\uas acknowledged the

same before me fn ry city aforesaid.

Yy commigsion expires on the 8th day of July, 1925.
GIVEN whder my hand tiis the 18th day of February, in the year X 22,
Eleanor L. ¥Wingfield,

Notary

sdgeyfent thereto annexed, edmitted to recerd, at 9 o'clock A. H.

fegte: amﬁx:’ e bl gur ,Clerk.

;g \l@ THIS DEED, made thie 17th day of February, 1922, between C. L. SCOTT, Commis-

. sioner ae hereinafter met forth, party of the first parTt, and FRAHK T. FAULCONER, QML, ==
party of the second part, v

'; WITNESSETH:: Wherees pursuant to orders and decrees entered in the Chancery aui_t L

of W. J. Ogden_a,gainat Josh Irv!_.n'u Administrator and heira, certaln real estate ;ch 3.1- l':! 0a
hersinafter more fully described waa decreed to be sold, and wheresp pursusnt to &N"i sl 35

sald decree the sald C. L. Scott, commismioner apmointed for the purpose, after duly Q. B SRTLEICNTR
Vitlga, WO 4 2

gdvertising the land 1n seid suit as Preecribed ty the sald denrae,'l: offered the eame X
for sale, at public auction on the premises, on Friday, the 6th day- of Jovuary,
. 1922, at which sele the said Frank T. Faulconer became the purcuaser at the price of
' $710,00, which emount he paid in full a few days aiter sald sale, and whereas, the
said C. L. Scott, Commissioner es aforesaid, did report sald sale to the Circuit
Court of Amherst County, Virginie, at the February Temm, 1922, which report was du-

i 1y confirmed by the Court, and C. L. Scott was appointed a Cormiseioner to convey
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! to the esald Frank T. Faulconer the sald Teal estate so purchased by him ae afore-

;i sald, with special warranty of title, but subject to the marital righte of Ella Ir-

! vin, widow of Joeh Irvin.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and the peyment of the pur-
chase money, and pursuant to said decree of the February term, 1922, as aforesaid,

the said ¢. L. Scoit, commissioner as aforesald, on behalf of the heirs of Josh Ir-

+ vh, deceased, doth hereby grant and convey, with special warranty of title, but

subject to the marital rights of Ella Irvin es aforesaid,.unto the sald Frank T.

Faulconer, the following real estate, situated in Amherst County, near Coolwell
 Station, to-wit::

That lot or parcel of land situated in Amherst County near Mt. Airy Church,
supposed to contain fr;m one and one-half (1-1/2) to 2 acres (this is a sale in
grose and not by the scre).the same being & portion of the tract of 121 acres which '

: was on the : dey of , 1899, conveyed by Panl Coleman to H. P. Feulkner,

and by the eaid H. P.” Faulkner and wifa, conveyed to Josh Irvin, by deed of record
] in the Clerk's Office of Amherst County, in Deed Book 58, page 498, and more par-
1 ticularly described as follows::
Beginning at a white.oak correr of the said H. P. Faulkner,Moses Taylor and
1 James Widderfield; thence in a south-westerly- direction with the line between sald
| Faulknerand James Widderfield, to the County road leading from the Five Forke to t.hei

Fletcher Monument;: thence with eald road in a Horthern or Norih-wenmterly direction |
to a fallen chestnut on ihe said road; and from said fallen chestnut in a straight

! line to the beglinning.
WITKESS the following signature and seal:

C. L. SCOTT, Comr., {SEAL}
: Internal
: Revernue
: Stamp
: $1.00

Brrsssanse

PR R T T TrT )

STATE OF VIRGINIA, .
COUNTY OF AMHERST, To-wit::

I, W. E. Sandidge, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Amherst County, in the State
cof Virginile, do cel;tify that C. L. Scott, Cormissioner, whoee name le signed to the
foregoing writing, bearing date on the 17th day of February, 1922, hus acknowledged
i the same before me in my County aforesaid.

E' GIVEN under my hand this 17th day of February, 1922,

W. E. Sandidge, Clerk.

{ VIRGINIA:

In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Amherst County,March 1lst,1922.

L Thie deed wae ihis day received in said office, end, upon the certificate of mcknowl-
;{ edgement thereto annexed, admitted to recoxd, at 11:45 o'clock, A. M.

Teste: 31;?6-4;1.-_._4-{-\ {:4{?& L ., Clerk,

! aEEEEEUEEET = = ENANANSNn IS




Original mailed to:

Curtis Marshall Mawyer, Jr.
Rt. 1, Box 295

Amherst, VA 24521

May 29, 1985

THIS DEED OF EASEMENT, made and entered Into this 18th day of
April, 1985, by and between JULIA SADLER DeCOLIGNY, single, party of the
first part; and CURTIS MARSHALL MAWYER, JR. and CONNIE SUE MAWYER,
husband and wife, parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of Four Houndred and no/100
Dollars ($400.00), cash in hand paid, plus reasonable attorneys fees
incurred by the party of the first part in the preparations of this deed
of easement not to exceed One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which 1s hereby acknowledged
by the party of the first part, the said party of the first part does
hereby Grant and Convey unto CURTIS MARSHALL MAWYER, JR. and CONNIE SUE
MAWYER, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety with the right of
survivorship as at common law, their successors and assigns, the following
described easement, to-wit:

A non-exclusive easement of right of way twenty-five (25) feet in

width, being 12.5 feet on either side of the center line of the

existing gravel drive as shown on the plat of survey made by Fred

C. Howell, P.L.S., dated February 21, 1985, entitled "PLAT OF

SURVEY FOR MERRILL LYNCH RELOCATION, INC.", a copy of which is attached

to a deed to the parties of the second part, and recorded immediately

prior to this deed of easement, extending from State Route 690 in

a northwesterly direction across the lands conveyed to the Grantor

herein by deed dated December 20, 1960, from John F. Sweet, et als,

a copy of said deed being recorded in the Clerk's Office of the Cir-

cuilt Court of Amherst County in Deed Book 210, at page 107, to the

point at which said gravel drive crosses the boundary betweern the

party of the first part and the parties of the second part, which

distance 1s approximately 136.12 feet from the point at which the
gravel drive leaves State Route 690. Said easement shall be restricted
for the purposes of Ingress to and egress from the lands of the parties

of the second part “or residential use for a single family dwelling.

As evidenced by their signatures hereto the parties of the second
part, their successors and assigns, hereby agree as follows:

BCOK 522 PAGE 66
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To maintain the right of way at a standard suitable for ingress
and egress by residential traffic to and from the property of
the parties of the second part, or to pay the cost of said
maintenance should the party of the first part be required to
conduct said maintenance.

To provide a smooth graded transition between said gravel
drive and the old Mt. Moriah and Court House Road upon which
the gravel drive has been built and which branches off the
gravel drive where it crosses the boundary between the party

of the first part and the parties of the second part, and to
maintain said transition or junction in a smooth graded fashion
to allow access off the gravel road onto the Mt. Moriah roadbed
by the party of the first part for any purposes whatsoever.

In the event that the parties of the second part place a fence
along the edge of the gravel drive closest to the party of the
first part, to place a swinging gate in such fence which can
be conveniently opened to allow access off the gravel drive
onto the old Mt. Moriah and Court House roadbed.

This easement shall run with the land of the party of the first
part and the obligations aforesaid shall rum with the land of the
parties of the second part, and shall be binding upon the heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the party of
the first part and of the parties of the second part.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals:

BGCK 522 PAGE 67



STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF AMHERST, to-wit:

I, Brenda House , @ Notary Public in and for the

State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that JULIA SADLER DeCOLIGNY,
single, did this day personally appear before me and did execute and

acknowledge her signature to the foregoing Deed of Easement bearing date

o e e
al ¥ Y

s

18th day of April, 1985 in my presence and in myt* State and County

Gigen under my hand this _ 18th day of April, 1985.

¢
“., My commission expires:  8/21/87 .
v

!AAMJL 144’1(4_1

Notary Public

STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF AMHERST, to-wit:

I, L EVECC 7 /1] £ &S, a Notary Public in and for the
s

State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that CURTIS MARSHALL MAWYER, .
JR. did this day personally appear before me and did execute and

acknowledge his signature to the foregoing Deed of Easement bearing date

S Y- ag
& 'U'\:-‘.’Z CQL{dqy -aforesaid.
:‘4\, oY % ., vt r/
o or » Given under my hand this _7* day of April, 1985.
. ;'-. > \ My ‘commission expires: /j?»‘(- 25 i L;{ {95‘5/
AR e P s L. T
Qi B R 0
"--.,"h' v

Any Atrcet 791 el

Notary Public 4
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VoL
STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF AMHERST, to-wit:

I, ;[c:‘/vébl— >’ NEEES , 4 Notary Public in and for the

State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that CONNIE SUE MAWYER did,
this day personally appear before me and did execute and acknowledge her
signature to the foregoing Deed of Easement bearing date on the /J

day of April, 1985 in my presence and in my State and County aforesaid.

* Yigiven under my hand this _ 22" day of April, 1985.
BN

~ et
Moty
« - . ] B
o or My commission expires: 4/605/' 23, ;965 .
7 Joanade ¥ %_g,w Lp ptsidls
agy gy Notary Public  /
et
Share Tax L0 ja the Cler's Office of the Circuit-Court of the County _
CouyTay $ . -0 offAmherstVa, tNs 30 dayof Proadd 19 88

$
3 - o
TiarsferFee  § .. . . this instrament was presented, with the Cerdificate — of
Cleks e 3/ 0.00_  acknowledgeent 3 therefo anneved and admitied to weord ak
Plats $ 2013 aclock P W, after promestofd .t
i
)
3

Taw S254.1 imposed by See. 5341
Roy C. Mayo, [l Clrk

___________ .

Teste: R
/0.80 ; @.oinko.h% _ Depaty

Total
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VIRGINIA

MERRILEL LYNCH RELOCATION, INC.

PLAT OF SURYEY FOR

DATE: FEB. 21, /1985

COURAT HOUSE MRAG. DISTRICT RMHERAST CO., YIRGINIA
1

COMM. NO. 8523
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BERKLEY: HOWELL & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS  « PLANNERS
FOREST , VIRGINIA

PLAT OF SURYEY FoR
MERRILL LYNCH RELOCART/ION

SCALE: r=50° DATE: FEB. 2/, 1965

COURT HOUSE MAG. QISTRICT

ABMBERST co
COMM. NO. 8523
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MSLAUD
SEE PLAT DB.LL PG.:

JULIA SADLER 0L COLIGNEY
D.6. 2/0_ RG:-107
SEE PLART.OB.180 PG 203

NOTE :

FRONM PT A 7O AT @ 1§ THE LOCATION OF THE QLD
MT. MORIRH RND COURT HOUSE ROAD. ( OUTLET
ROAD TO S.R. G%07).

SOURCE oF T/TLE 2 D.8.329 PG.317

NOTE:

THIS PROPERTY AS PLATIED DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE
FERERAL INSURANCE BATE MAP ONE HUNDAED YEAR
- FLOOR PLAIN.
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1639 l@@ltﬁmﬁmﬂm@w@l

c ID: 00057815
Bmk#m‘gitange 245 =
MEMORANDUM FOR MECHANIC’S LIEN R
CLAIMED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR
UNDER VIRGINIA CODE § 43-5
R RE 7 Amberstt: | s TEn *:_] Circuit Court
S C NN - SSIE. L W W 5. E- =]
ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
| (5 N 1 o [LiE: o J2aA T2, T ]
TAX MAP REFERENCE PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER'
e Shemmwe = 7 [ZZ
NAME OF OWNER
[ 3% 167 Faulcoterville Dr_.=.. e [
ADDRESS OF OWNER ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT

o oegt™-  AmbestVA "% - i | I Lyrichburg VA 24502 e

[ % 2705108590 .= 5]
CONTRACTOR LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE NO. OF CLAIMANT
(IF APPLICABLE)
S e B s

ISSUANCE DATE OF LICB{'SE OR CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)

o= - April 29, 20157 s

EXPIRATION DATE OF LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)

If no contractor license or certificate number is included, the claimant certifies that such a valid license
or certificate is not required by law for the work done for which the benefit of a lien is claimed.

1. Type of materials or services furnished:

> efaICauuﬁaﬁng ofmwummct:mbw.[dlng gy
s I ke
=28 4 __‘_"_ . -'5; )

i PN .“\‘ . 222 e gy

2. Amount claimed: $ L7080, s IS 5 3 Vi =

Type of structure on which work done or materials fum1shed

T e He i
- > ‘ A lk.-_'\.
2 = ; 2
BT e 2T ": s R

FORM CC-1512 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 07/13




It is the intent of the claimant to claim the benefit of a lien. The undersigned hereby certifies to having
mailed a copy of this memorandum of lien to the owner of the property at the property owner’s last

known address [F=e- e "y 167 Faulconerville Dr . "o = < ek i
) ’ ADDRESS
[ o 77 Amberst VA:. ofE - - “Jonl - T B4 =
DATE OF MAILING
A —
—Hzrizers = St Pl 1,
d DATE ¥ © T SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT
AFFIDAVIT
State of Virginia

, to wit:

County or City of _.._.L AR
L @Jg%ﬁ;ﬁuﬁ;ﬁ;ﬂ%&vﬁ_ﬁ of the county (or city) aforesaid, do certify that

oI i QE:Q’ }.5_“31_.___., claimant, or ,agent
for claimant, this day made oath before me in my county (or city) aforesaid that

, owner, is justly indebted to claimant in

the sum of $ a ]l"l—’le - @0 dollars, for the consideration stated in the foregoing
memorandum, and that the same is payable as therein stated.

Giygn under, p:ryhand this a\q day of ﬁ@ (e \ ,20 ~.L5

\"\\Q\P.P\SHAY FF& ’f,

~
oy
-~

T J
> X - .
f: REGFL;??;‘{;O'JE i’: &»QL WM)L*\ \ /
= =3
-."a_-..'.‘

1 MY COMMISSION [ Joemx nnm‘ugmc T rhorary

2
E %' mmﬁ q,c.:? ' Registration NO.M.Q_QQ,‘?:IM My commission expires .Q['SJZLX ______
’”’EALTH 0‘ -
State Tax 039 $___ VIRGINIA: in the Cierk'§ Office of the Circuit Court of  ~omoroi
County Tax 213 § Amherst County Qom. ,Q‘? 201 S This writing e
Transfer Fee  $____  was admitted to record at_{0:5 ¢ oiciock .- M. and

VSLF 145 $.150 e tax Imposed by Sec. 58.1.802 of the Code in the amount
ClerksFee  $[9.5 of$

has been paid.
Plats __
StateTax038 $__ TESTE: ROY C, MAYO. Il Clerk
County Tax 220 $.
B A
Total s 2100 y Deputy Clerk

FORM CC-1512 (MASTER, PAGE TWO OF TWO) 7/07




1829 HEEIEERRIERL

000588590002 Type:
Suok 12?3 page 567 - 568

File# 1828
MEMORANDUM FOR MECHANIC’S LIEN
CLAIMED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR
UNDER VIRGINIA CODE § 43-5
[ ' Amberst | Circuit Court
L Il ]
ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
[ J oor |  124A12 ]
TAX MAP REFERENCE PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
[ Amanda DeColigny i [ David Gaines Sr ]
NAME OF OWNER NAME OF CLAIMANT
[ 167 Faulconerville Dr ] i 109 Chadwick Dr ]
ADDRESS OF OWNER ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT
[ Ambherst Va | [ Lynchburg VA 24502 ]
[ 2705108590 ]
CONTRACTOR LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE NO. OF CLAIMANT
(IF APPLICABLE)
. J

ISSUANCE DATE OF LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)

[ September 30, 2016 ]
EXPIRATION DATE OF LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)

If no contractor license or certificate number is included, the claimant certifies that such a valid license
.or certificate is not required by law for the work done for which the benefit of a lien is claimed.

1. Type of materials or services furnished:
\General Contracting of new construction building

— 2

2. Amount claimed: $ 21470.00
Type of structure on which work done or materials furnished:
|simgle story new construction

Brief description and location of real property:

0.56 acreage

FORM CC-1512 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 07/13




It is the intent of the claimant to claim the benefit of a lien. The undersigned hereby certifies to having
mailed a copy of this memorandum of lien to the owner of the property at the property owner’s last

known address, | 167 Faulconerville Dr ]
’ ADDRESS
Amiherst Va Tonl 3|
K DATE OF MAILING
[%7@742375“ A &z‘ﬁ&é\—p Qn
DATE SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT Sl T
AFFIDAVIT

State of Virginia L L“J -
County or City of YW}L‘ , to wit:
L j@{.&ﬂ L @A"-M 67'”0 , of the county (or city) aforesaid, do certify that

)al\/ NOTARY DCBTHIER OFFICER
David STk nes -g’ , claimant, or , agent
for claimant, thJS day made oath before me in my county (or city) aforesaid that

, owner, is justly indebted to claimant in

the sum of § 2 y W 0. o dollars, for the consideration stated in the foregoing
memorandum, and that the same is payable as therein stated.

Given under my hand this Gth day of J"‘f'{ 20 15

DESWOND | CHANIGERS _})e,u,a L [ CJGJ«LVS

Commonwealth of Virginia [ JCLERK [ ] DEPUTY CLERK MNOTARY

My comls:igg Ei;gm 'OM Registration No. 7’8.,._5:;:'?? ..... My commission expires ‘fi/,‘?_g: _../g_
StateTax039 $__  VIRGIMIA: in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of
County Tax213$___ Amherst County __ Jut! Y 9 ’ 20lS |, Tnis writng e T -
Transfer Fee $____  was admitted to record at __LQ_.CQQ clock __ﬂJ\-ﬂ and
VSLF 145 $ O the tax imposed by Sec. 58.1.802 of the Code In the amount -, Deputy Clerk
Clerk's Fee $J9.5 Ot $ has been pald.

Plats $__

Stato Tax 038 $____ TESTE: ROY C. MAYO, il Clerk
County Tax 220 $ By i Deputy Clerk

Total $2[.00

FORM CC-1512 (MASTER, PAGE TWO OF TWO) 707



VIRGINIA: .
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF AMHERST

DAVID P. GAINES SR, &
F.0.G. BUILDERS LLC.

Plaintiff

v. Civil Action No.: CL15009517-00

AMANDA DE COLIGNY,

Individually, and as Owner

of SAMANDA’S INC.,, a

Terminated Virginia Corporation
Defendant

Nt N ot Nt St/ S Nt Nu Nt Nt St

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

On the 16" day of August 2019 came the parties, in person and with their counsel, and
represented to the Court that all issues set forth in the complaint and counter compliant have been
compromised, seftled, and agreed and jointly moved for dismissal of this action.

UPON CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, upon the representations of the parties, in
person, and with their counsel, that all matters in controversy between them have been settled by
agreement, and it otherwise appearing so to do, it is therefore

ORDERED that the plaintiffs complaint, and the defendants counter complaint are hereby
DISMISSED, with prejudice, and this action is hereby stricken from the docket of this Court and

placed among the ended causes.

oo S E2rge o 2008

Judge

ENTERED
Civil Order Book

No.39 Page |
SEP -4 2019



We ask for this:
S I

Counsel for Plainttyf

C
Coiunsel for Defﬁ;t




FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE GROUP, INC. 3 ébj
Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title, and Fidelity National Title
Virginia Production Division

TITLE SEARCH REPORT

This Title Search Report is issued for the use of the agent to whom it is addressed. This Report is to be used only by the agent to
determine the insurability of titte to the property described herein in conjunction with issuance of commitments, policies and
endorsements by the above named title insurers (“the Company”). The agent reviewing this Title Search Report must follow all
underwriting guidelines set forth in the underwriting Manual and Bulletins issued by the Company. This is a report of matters appearing
in the official land records of the county or city wherein the property is located. No search has been made for any matters recorded in
the Federal District Courts. Not included in this Report are matters, such as mortgages, judgments and other liens, for which the
Company has found recorded satisfactions or releases, and possible other matters which, according to custom and practice, would not
appear in a title search. The amount shown in this Report for any deeds of trust, judgments and/or taxes is for informational purposes
only. The recipient is responsible for confirming amounts for payoff andfor proration purposes. Use of this Title Search Report for any
reason other than the issuance of a Company commitment, policy or endorsement is not authorized. The liability under this Title Search
Report is limited to the liability under the policy or policies issued pursuant to this Title Search Report. This Title Search Report is not an
opinion, warranty or guarantee of title. The liability under this Title Search Report shall cease and terminate six months after the ending
date set forth in the Period of the Search, unless extended in writing by the Company.

caseno:_ ) DD (03N customer

TITLE TO THE BELOW DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS VESTED OF RECORD IN:

|y O
aMoan

]
(tews () jitwis (_)tic (_)notenancy (_ )prtashp (_)corp (_)lic

(_) UNDER THE FOLLOWING DEED:
Grantor(s):
Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:

(__) Current owner is surviving tenant of survivorship tenancy created in the above deed.
Deceased tenant died pursuant to information at /in

(_) UNDER THE WILL OF:

Date of Death: Date of Probate:
Will Book & Pg.Jinst. No:

(ﬂv INHERITANCE FROM: LG A’T‘(\a aAc dﬁ/ CO\\' %\f\\fl

Date of Death: __ 3 - 20- )Y
Heirs determined by: L_\(b ‘\’ of Hey (>

IF PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY WILL OR INHERITANCE
Decedent Acquired the Property By: ‘\\5 A ; 33—

THE PROPERTY LIES IN THE OF @JWW , VIRGINIA. Recordation

references are to the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit\§ourt thereof unless otherwise stated.




BRIEF LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

0.0 ac dacs

(__) Use description on attached page(s) marked “description” in brackets "[ ]"

(_)‘/ Use description in @Q LC /\ recorded in/as l\‘lS g / _;1_ Pa

Appurtenant easements examined: ___NO ___YES See add'l info in Other Matters.

DEEDS OF TRUST: (s None

1. Grantor(s): TUV\\Q, 7&' MD\\ G\ |

Trustee(s}: MM&MI\G Q&V\ Q‘&Z\'D\w

Dated: ()’ % '%0 Deed Book & Pg./inst. No: L—\"S 9— / :)'\\

Recorded: O 8’80 Amount: $ DQ%OO

Named Beneficiary: \ DSA‘ FH’A’

Assignmnm@w, etc.: L Q 6 Q/r_) LD

2. Grantor(s):

Trustee(s):

Dated: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $

Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

3. Grantor(s):

Trustee(s):
Dated: Deed Book & Pg./inst. No:
Recorded: Amount: $

Named Beneficiary:

Assignments, Subordination Agmts, etc.:

JUDGMENTS (not including purchaser(s) which are found on next page): (m
Dated _ docketed . , __infas .
rendered in favor of _ i against -

Dated docketed infas
rendered in favor of against
Dated docketed infas
rendered in favor of against

() See additional judgments attached



LIENS H\AKEI BF\E;‘EHECK D IN THE NAM OF THE FOLLOWING PURCHASER(S): _ (VO S
NO SISO e LIENS FOUND: ANJC

UCC/FINANCING STATEMENTS: (_"lﬁ:me
Filed as Financing Statement No.

Debtor:

Secured Party:

(__) See additional Financing Statements attached

TAX & ASSESSMENT INFORMATION: INFORMATION & PRINTOUT NOT WARRANTED, CONTACT TREASURER TO CONFIRM.

Assessed Owner: S IACT\W\CJ\C& DG, (.(..\ \Cl‘(\\l

Assessed Description: 0'2 A o~

TaxMapmg \ DN A ) Bill #

Land$_ N\ O0OU Improvements $ \OS0O— Total $_ B3SO0
Annual Amt $ Qé I Taxes Payable on: LD S 4l 3 -5

Taxes Paid Thru: \‘81 -3 i- \'\ Delinquent Taxes: D') Lig %, °l

Taxes a Lien, Not Yet Due: \ Q -D. Q S

Town Taxes, Exemptions, Rollback, Supplementals, Stormwater Fees, Etc:

Property Address (not warranted): |\ \ \ F’Q v ACore e Rel

RESTRICTIONS AND/OR DECLARATIONS: Aone

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:

Amendments at:

Contain Reverter: (_)Yes (_)No

Contain Easements (not shown on subd. plat): (_) Yes (_J)No
Contain Minimum Building Line not shown on subd. plat: (_) Yes {(_)No
Contain Assessments: (__) Yes (JNo

Party Walls: (__) Yes (_)No

DEEDED EASEMENTS: (_4 NONE

From:

To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./lnst. No:
From:

To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:
From:

To: Location:

Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & PgJ/inst. No:




From:

To:
Dated: Recorded: Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No:

ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SUBDIVISION recorded infas PO\ /I : () None

N -

3.
4,

SHOWN ON OTHER PLATS OF RECORD as follows: (__) None

1. Plat recorded as showing:
2. Plat recorded as showing:
ACCESS:

(_) Public street(s) named:
(_) Appurtenant easement created by Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No.:
(_) Road Maintenance Agreement in Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No.:

OTHER MATTERS:
25w

SEARCH TYPE: (_ ) Current Owner (_) Two Owner
(_) Standard Residential (__) Commercial
(__) Other:
BACK TITLE INFO RELIED UPON IS Policy/Case # . Items to be picked up

from this policy affecting the property listed on page 1 are as follows:

EFFECTIVE DATE:  __ j Ly (9\‘\ ; 2025 @ 8:00 A.M.

SEARCHER: fﬁ&lML D el
0

THIS REPORT CONSISTS OF (’\‘ PAGES, excluding document copies, adverse sheets, etc




& Amherst Coun Amherst County

VIRGINIA hitps:/fwww.countyofamherst.com/

ParcelD: 124A7
Record & 6737

Owner: DE COLIGNY J AMANDA Cumer2: NA
Balfng Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR Property Address: 171 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST, VA 24521-3372 AMHERST, VA 24521

“Assessed Value

Acreaga: 22 DB Ref: 45222
Class: COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRAL WB Ref: NA
1 F
;ﬁﬂ:ﬁﬁﬂm NEAR FAULCONER WOODS HOUSE 124A Instru & NA
PiatRef: NA
Recorded Date: 01/01/1900
Sale Price: N/A

# Parcels in Sale: 0

d-o -

ANl o

Parce! ID: 124 A 7 1| Page



Owner Information

DE COLIGNY J AMANDA
167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST VA 24521

Bill Information

Record Type
Tax Year
Account Number

Property Information

Real Property
2025

000006737

Map Number
Description

Situs Address
Acres

Payment [nformation

124 A7

NEAR
FAULCONER WOODS HOUSE 124
A7

171 FAULCONERVILLE DR
22

Payment Status
Duo Date

Base Tax
Penaities
Interest
Payment Date
Total Payments
Total Duse

Value Information

Unpaid
07/01/2025
$115.80
$11.59
$0.00

$0.00
$127.49

Land Valus
Use Value
Improvement Vatue

$31,000.00
$0.00
$7,000.00



Year

TicketNum Sequence Amount
2025 0004722 0001 $127.49
2025 0004722 0002 $115.80

Total:

$243.39



CLR250002098

LISTOFHEIRS .  +ui- CourtFite No. ABDDOOIB] 2+ .- -
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA VA.CODE§64.z-509 C TR T e
Amherst Covnty Circuit Court
Estaté of Julie Amanda de Coligny 10 . 1 *,"03/30/2024,
-1 iINAME OF DECEDENT R DATE OF DEATH

I/We, the undersigned, hereby state under.oath that the following are all ofithe.heirs of the Decedent:. = 4.t 1.2 s

NAMES OF HEIRS: |~ - ADDRESSES RELATIONSHIP *-* -~  AGE
‘Williem de Coligny i CroasdaileFarmPkwy# 140Durham,NC2770¢ Brother et IC 87
Calvert G. de Coligny 46-044 Puulena St. #822Kaneohe, HI 96744 Nephew 50
Juliana de Coligny 3406 Moraning Dove RdRoanoke, VA 24018 Niece 52
D. David Davis, I 111 Hunterdale DriveLyachburg, VA 24502 Ncphew 57
Nathaniel Cobbs 11828 Mangrove La Cincinnati, OH 45246 Nephew 23

S et e 6 me e e — . e e = i ™ R — ————

[ 1 ThisLisT oF HEIRS is filed in addition to the LisT OF HEIRS previously filed with this Court on

DATE
Ifwe am/are (please check one):
[ 1 Proponent(s) of the will (no qualification) + 7
[ ] Personal representative(s) of the decedent's estate
[{ Heir-at-law of intestate decedent (no qualification within 30 days followmg -death) -
Gwmunda'mylom'hand this, L 2 day of AULU . _ '2026
- - 3 ¢, el 1 DATE 3
) - Juliana de Coligny - 2/ 2 q

PRINTED NAME OF SUBSCRIBER A T .7 SIGNATURE OF SUBSCRIBER

PRINTED NAME OF SUBSCRIBER SIGNATURE OF SUBSCRIBER

PRINTED NAME OF SUBSCRIBER SIGNATURE OF SUBSCRIBER
State/Commonwealth ol"\l ﬁg PR [\Jéity [ 1County of Aoabe to wit:
Subscribed and swor to before me this | day of :\‘U\\F' ,20 29
vy Suliana deColiany

- L NAME(S)

BRITTANY NICOLE L?Q’HRELL »
Com%th of Virginia _y' { | DEPLY CLERK Mfmvm
Feg. #8116922 - My commission expires 0‘1&2}3&23 S
My Commission Explres Sept. 30, 20 )59 P
veaon Registration No %
VIRGINIA: In the Clerk's Omoeormcﬁmfmﬁ_m_ Circuit Court this 3 day of Jul M ,2045.

meforﬂgolnguyormnswasﬁledandadmnted:om
Ty . - leﬂcﬂhfﬂ%{b?oﬁnao
. T P L PRI IR T
R ’ i - ': o W&ﬂl!dlﬁ@ﬂt&!j » Deputy Clerk

FORM CC-1611 MASTER 10/12
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pe— .

Original deiivered to:
Pendleton & Gamble, Attys.
Amherst, Virginla

Octoher 2%
i
i

h, 1980

1791

THIS DEED, made this 8th day of October, 1980, by and
between JULIA SADLER DECOLIGNY, unmarried, party of the first
part and JULIE /ArggggiIGNY, party of the second part:

~WITNESSETH-

That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

($10.00), cash in hand paid, and other valuable considerations

receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party
of the first part does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY
with GENERAL WARRANTY and ENGLISH COVENANTS of TITLE, unto the
said party of the second part, in fee simple, the following
described real estate, to-wit:

All that certazin lot or parcel of land, together with
all improvements thereon situate in Fauleconerville,
Amherst County, Virginia, and being z 2.20 acre tract,
more or less, kmown as "Wood's House™, as shown on a
plat of survey entitled "Plat of Property of Angus L.
Fauleconer, II, Amherst County, Virginia", made
Overscreet & Overstreet, by Adrian Overstreet, C.L.S.,
dated March 24, 1977, a copy of which is recorded

at FPlat Cabinent 1, page 277 in the Amherst County
Clerk's Office, 2nd more particularly described as
follows, to-wit:

Beginning at aa iron on the north side of the 20 foot
right-of-way, which point is N. 25° 14' E. 65.80 feet
from the intersection of the 20 foot right-of-way, the
private road and State Road $39; thence from said point
of beginning 5. 83° 11' 30" W. 75.90 feet to a point
on the private road; thence along the private road N.
40° 34' W. 70.65 feer to an iron; thence leaving the
rivate road N. 27° 35' E. 151.45 feet; thence ®. 16°

8' 30" E. 117.85 feet to an iron; thence N. 31° 15
E. 365.75 feet to an iron; themce 5. 15° 29' E, 253
feet to zn iron; thence §. 61° 29' E. 24 feer to an
iron; thenee §. 34° 12' W, 172.50 feet to an iron;
thence S. 25° 39' W, 51,30 feet to an iron; thence S.
39° 50' 30" W. 140.92 feet; themce S. 28° 23' 30" W.
€9.80 feet to an iron; thence N. 63° 33' 30" W. 20.05
feet to an irom, the point of beginning.

Together with the right of egress and ingress over the
20 foot right-of way as shown in the aforementioned plat,

This is the very same real estate conveyed to Julia
Sadler DeColigny by Deed dated November 16, 1979 and

recorded at Deed Book 441, page 393, in the Amherst
County Clerk's Office.

o3 Iy
Bulk 432 ik 22
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WITHESS the following signature and seal:

Al cﬂ Llon de %GM>

Julia Sadler DeColigny

Rz

STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RST to-wit:
) ,MJA, /Q/j,,,w s , a Notary Public in

and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

I

Julia Sadler DeColigny, unmarried, whose name is signed to the
foregoing deed bearing date the 8th day of October, 1980, has
acknowledged the same before me in my County aforesaid.

My commission expires: j-o? 2-F 2

Given under my hand this [ *day of LD "
1980.

¥ Notary Public
o wdad {'o—»:.:r.;,—_aw‘;(/

Ay

VIRGIMIA In the Ck[jt.f_lfﬁz ol ﬁ'ﬁ Lmeut Cou" of Amhers)

County, (o} . This dea
was i dduy recunad in s= Sice, z"-' -m-l" e -emﬂczte @
ackicedonien o R 59/'
otk « TP
by Ser, 52541

Faete;, . z Cigsn,
Tax $.39. 20 Transler Fee §./.00

local Tax $43.00

3LCK 432 ot




&7 Original mailed to:

- +Ricihmard 3piles, Atty. )
" Betl, Coward, Morrison & Spies
715 Court Street

»
.

0. Box #739

Lynchburg, Va. 20505
February 19th, 1980
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THIS DEED, made this 16th day of November, 1979, by and
between CHERYL FAULCONER ZIDER and ROBERT B. ZIDER, her husband,
hereinafter referred to as parties of the first part; and JULIA S.

deCOLIGNY, widow, hereinafter referred to as the party of the second

part;

WITNESSET H:

That for the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable
consideration, cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknow-
ledged, the parties of the first part do hereby grant, bargain, sell
and convey, with General Warranty and English Covenants of Title
unto the party of the second part, as her sole and separate equitable
estate free from the control and marital rights of any present or
future husband and free from any curtesy rights or inchoate curtesy
rights of any present or future husband of the party of the second
part, all of which are hereby expressly excluded, and with full and
complete authority in the said party of the second part, to alien,
convey, encumber or otherwise deal with and dispose of the same
without necessity of joinder by or with any present or future husband

of the said party of the second part, the following described real

estate, to-wit:

All that certain lot or parcel of land, together

with all improvements thereon situate in Faulconerville,
Amherst County, Virginia, and being a 2.20 acre

tract, more or less, known as "Wood's House", as

shown on a plat of survey entitled "Part of Property

of Angus L. Faulconer II, Amherst County, Virginia",
made by Overstreet & Overstreet, by Adrian Overstreet,
C.L.5., dated March 24, 1977, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a2 part hereof and more
particularly described therein as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at an iron on the north side of the 20
foot right-of-way, which point is N. 25° 14' E.
€5.80 feet from the intersection of the 20 foot
right-of-way, the private road and State Road 639;
thence from said point of beginning §. 83° 11' 30"
W. 75.80 feet to a point on the private road;
thence along the private road W. 40° 34' W. 70.65
feet to an iron; thence leaving the private road
M. 27° 35' E. 151.45 feet; thence N. 16° 28' 30"
E. 117.85 feet to an iron; thence N. 31° 15' E.
365.75 feet to an iron:; thence S. 15° 29' E. 253
feet to an iron; thence S. 61° 29' E. 24 feet to

ok 4473 w333
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an iron; thence S. 34° 12' W. 172.50 feet to an
iron; thence S. 25° 39' W. 51.30 feet to an iron;
.thence S. 39° 50' 30" W. 140.92 feet; thence S.
28° 23" 30" W. 69.80 feet to an iron; thence N.
63° 33' 30" W. 20.05 feet to an iron, the point of
beginning.

Together with the right of egress and ingress over
the 20 foot right-of-way as shown in the aforementioned
plat.

Being the same property in all respects as was
devised to Cheryl Faulconer Zider by her father,
Angus L. Faulconer II, by will which is probated
in the Clerk's Office of Amherst County Circuit
Court in Will Book 72, at page 23, and being part
Of the property devised to Angus L. Faulconer ITI
by will of his father, Frank T. Faulconer, which
will is probated in the Amherst County Circuit
Court Clerk's Office in Will Book 51, at page 2.
The property herein conveyed is part of the
property conveyed to Frank T. Faulconer by deed
from H. P. Faulconer of record in Deed Book 92, at
page 576, in the aforesaid Clerk's Office and part
of the property conveyed by deed to F. T. Faunlconer
dated@ October 9, 1916, of record in Deed Book 76,
at page 410, in the aforesaid Clerk's Office.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals:

/éjf/{%ﬂ_‘ (SEAL)
ROEBERT B. /ZIDBR

(’/w e SS1 S = Moo, (sEaL)

CHERYL FEULCONER ZIDER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY/CITY OF San Mateo

me this 10th day of December

TO-WIT:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before

, 1979, by ROBERT B.

ZIDER and CHERYL FAULCONER ZIDER, husband and wife.

My commission expires: August 15, 1983

S 0D / 4,
Gnda FHio
Linda Gates Spradlin
VIRGINIA: in the Cl:%ggx%g%égﬁ%}%& Court of Amhersi
s}

County, t , 19 . This deed
was this day received in szid office, and, upen the certificate__of
acknovderdpmenlg. tharels anncias, amimitint o eaard 2 20 3
o'clonk £ after payinant of £..2/04 | tix irnpuces
by Sec. 58-54.1 "\
lrﬁ, Tesrc:_c?( fm:) /C &/z}(,_t’é_c_{qf( /4 Clerk
RN b= o
N Tax $.31.50 Transter Fee $_/- 00
Local Jax $/0.50 .3 QN
277 -2 - BGCK 4':& i Mgty
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Showing Tract of Land

;gitusted in Amherst Co.,

mear MaIvor Station.

rveyed Dec, 1921 for
He@ PBrown
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J“‘Y— ch‘o !f wife, parties of the secopyd pert, A. F. FAULCONER nnd EVE FAULCONER, bhies wife, par- -
(I B i

THIS TEED, made this 18th day of March, 1926, by and between H. P. FAULCONER,
Sr., widower, perty of the firet part, F. T. FAULCONER and RUBY HOPE FAJ LCONER, hie

‘ties of the fhird part, and the eaid F. T, FAULCONER, partycof the fourth peart, and

. 5
'3"‘-‘“‘*/“'7‘- ‘the eaid A, P. FAULCONER, perty of the fifth pert: :
E*.s_g _t,*_\qq.l,l_: WHEREAS, by deed of Jamary 28, 1919, and recbrded in the Clerk's Office of I

¢ ol evasled : the Oircuit Court of Amherst County, Virginis, in Deed Book No. 79, pege 439, the
T 9. Vosnlrvany

Osnetnanat ba,
R.2, 'undivided interest (but reserved a 1ife estete therein) in and f£o a certsin traxt of
{

said H, P. Fenlconer, Sr,, conveyed to H. P. Fanlooner, Jr., 8 an advancement one-ninth

{115 acrese of land, more or less, and more fully desoribed hereinafter, and by the sgine

- deed H. P. Paunlconer, Jr.,, eonveyed eaid interest to eaid F. T. Faulconer, who now

Iholds the eame; and .

, WHEREAS, by deed of Ootober 23; 1919, and recorded in the eforesaid Olerk's
7 0ffice in Deed Book No. 82 page 465, the eaid H. P. Faulconer li¥ewiee oonveyed to

C. A. Peulaoner, ap an advencement, one-ninth undivided interest in snd to said tmet
. of 115 acres, but 2lso reserved a liPe estate therein, and the eeid C. A. Faulooner

by the eame deed conveyed the said:éne-ninth remainder interest to the seid A, PF.

Fauloconer who nowwvholds the seme, and I
! WHEREAS, the said H. P. Feulooner desires to convey to the ssid F. T.Faul-
! ooner 8 certain*tract of twenty-five acree of 1land and to the said A. P. Faulooner &

tract of twenty-eix acres of land, lees one-acre reserved for g graveya.;-d in lieu of

| the eforeeaid respective one-ninth undivid4d remeinder intereets, and the said F. T4 I

Feulooner ard 4. F. Faulconer are willing to acocept the eame and are w 1lling to re-

i convey to eaid H, P. Fanlooner their respectime one-ninth undivided remm inder inter<

| este in the residue of the said 115 acre tract after deduoting the said two trects

" of 25 aop08 and 26 acres therefrom.

. NOW THEREFORE in oonsideration of the premisee, end especially in coneid-:

. eration of the mnveyence hereinafter made by the said H., P. Faulconer to the seid F. T.
| Paulconer and to the said A. L. Parlooner, they the said F. T. Faulconer and Ruby Hdpe

. Faulconer, his wife, and A. P. Fanlconer and Eva Faulooner, his wife. doth grant and

_ convey unto the eaid H. P. mulwngr.
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Lninth pndivided remainder interests in snd te the residume of the seid 115 scres, after
'deﬂuc,tj.ng the said 26 snd 26 scre tracts therefrom, which wae comveyed to them &8 I
'pereinbefore set out. 3
For snd in consideration of the premiees and eepeoially the conveyance .:

i

-herein mede by the eaid F, T. Feulconer and wife to the said H. P. Faulconer of the |

aforeaaid one-ninth undivided remsinder intereet, and the further consideration of tha

‘sum of Pwenty-five ($85.00) Dollsrs per year to be paid to the eeid H. P. Faulconer |
| by the said F. T. Faulooher as long es the said H. P. Faulconer shell live to e duezg
" snd payeble on the first day of esch suocceeding Jemery, beginning with Jemmsry lat.;;
' 1927, the.seid H. P. Feulconer doth hereby grant and convey unto the eaad F. T. ?anl-j—

coner, with General Warrenty, the following desoribed rerl estate, to-wit: i
That certein traot or parcel of land lying and being in Elon Magieterial |

’; Dietrict of Amherst County, Virginia, neer Monroe, and nesr to and ad joining the P'sv?l-
coner Store property and touching the Stete Macedam Road near the seid etore, and |
- adjoining the lends of John Reed ani Early Joimson. and containing twentyofive E.oreai.-
.. more or lese, ss shown by plat mede by DeMott and Magruder, Engineers,. Merch 2d,192$.

' and hereto ettached as & part of thie deed, and being 8 part of the tract of 121-1/2

| acres conveyed to the said H, P. Faulconer by Paul Colemsn by deed of November 4,
. 1889, and Tecorded in the eforesaid Clerk's 0ffice in Deed Book ZZ, page 23.

Phe said E. P. Feulconer, in consideration of the conveyance herein us de i
' %o him by A. P, Feulconer and wife, of the aforesa id one-ninth undivided remeinder |

interest, doth hereby gront and convey unto the eeid A. F. Faulconer, with General

! Warranty, excepting end reserving, however, unto the said H. P. Fauloaner & life I

estate in the premiees hereby comveyed to eaid &. F. Faulconer end excepting emd ref

serving one scre for a grave ysrd, the following desoribed reel estate, to-wlt: i
i That certain tract or percel of lend lying and being in Elon lulagzls‘l;e:ria:lr
: Distriot of Amherst County, Virginia, adjoining the tract of 25 acres, berein mnveyed
' t{o0 F. T. Faunlconer, and containing twenty-six acres, more or less, 88 ghown by plat;
" msde by DeMott snd Magruder, Engineers, Mareh,2, 1926,end hereto attached &g & psrt;lg

: of this deed, 2nd being a>part of the sforessid 121-1/2 sore treot. |

There is exagpted and reserved frem thie conveyamnce the grave yard shown |

* on gaid plat and containing one scre of land, with right of ingress end egrees therlF-
¢ to, and thie reservation as to the right of ingrese and egreee shall ahd does applyi}
1t

I
i alpo to the 25 acre tresot herein conveyed to F. T. Faulooner.

"|
There is also reserved se apphrberent to the 26 acre tract herein eunvs;ea
to A. F. Panleooner and es appurtemant to the reeidue of the eaid 115 ecre tract, & J
right of way over the esid 25 scre tract and 26 acre tract herein conveyed over an%
along the preeent farm roed to the State Highwe y. :
i The comnveyance herein made to F. T Fauvlconer is in lieu of amy 1ntereet,
that he might be entitled to in the estete of the gaid H. P. Faulooner at his ﬂeatlﬁ
by devise or inheritemce; end the vonveyanae herein made to A. PF. Faulooner in onLy
in lieu of any interest that he might be entitled to in the real estate of the aaid
H. P. Fanlconer by devise or inheritence, but doee not affeot hie intereet in the '
pereonal _eeta,te.. of the eeid H. P. Faunlooper et his death.

WITHESS the following eignaturee snd eeals: !

$1.50

i
sesssssnnal
y

H. P. FATICOBER, Sr., (SEAL) |
F, T. FAULOONER, (SEAL) §
: Shternmel : RUBY HOPE FAULCONER, ( SEAT)
: Reverme : A, F. PAULOGNER, ( SBAL) |
: Stemps  : EVA FATULCONER, ( SEAT) |
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_SPATE OF VIRGINIA,

|COUNTY OF AMHERST, To-wit:
I, W. H. Certer, & Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, in the

p I.'

;

l‘state of Virginia, do hereby certify thet H. P. Faulooner, Sr., F. T. Faulconer and i

%Ruby Hope Faulconer, his wife, A. F. Faulconer end Eve Famlooner, hie wife, whoee '

,namea are eigned to the foregoing snd amexed deed bearing date March 18, 1926, haveﬁ I ¢
i |

‘each ecknowledged the same before me in my County aforesaid. .

GIVEN nnder my hend this 19 day of Maroh, 1926.

My commiesion expiree on the 22nd day of Jammery, 1928.
W. H. Carter, i [
Jotary Puhl ic. y E .

i In the Clerk's Offise of. the Cirouit Court of Amheret County,March 19th, '

'VIRGINIA:

1926. TFhie deed wae thie day recelved in ssid office, and, upon the certificate of
.acknowledgemente thereto ammexed, admitted to record at 4135 o'olook P. M. :
v Teate: ?}WG.MM';\Q‘ , Clerk. :

] &

PLAT PLAT
i 3 Recorded in Plat Bouk
Recorded in Plat Bewk .
“A" mgca-ié\_ ["-’\' L‘n_&;&i
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N ROW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH: That for end in consideration of /ithe

\acknowladged, the party of the first part does hereby give, grant

the day andyear first above writ-

A. B, LIGHT, (9EAL)

'STATE OF VIRGINIA,
| To-wit:
{COUNTY OF CAMPEELL

I, Alice 4. ¥ebater, a Ko Blie in and for the County aforesaid, in the

State of Virginie, 40 here geTtify at A. E. Light, whose name i3 signed to the
Iforegoing writing, beari date the 30th\dsy of March, 1917, has acknowledged the

'sane before me in my Cfunty aforesaid.

My sommission ?;ires on the 29 day of Mey ~1920,
| GIVEN under ?y hand this 7 day of April, 1917.
// Alice M. Websater,
v Notary Public.

!/
VIRGINIA: ./
| he Clerk' 9 Office of the Cirouit Court of Amherst County,April 9tk, 1937,
‘Tris 8d was this day received in said office, and upon tke certificate of acknowl-

ledggfient thereto annexed, admitted to resord, at 10 o'cloak A. K.

Teste: U/ F ‘Al Clerk.
‘/\U\ . . THIS DEED made thia 9tk day of October, 1916, between H, P. FAULCONER and his
wife, FAULCONER, parties of the firet part, and FRANK T. FAULCONER,
Jo-}‘-— Sweda
! iparty of the sescad part;
Qo (o2

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of §200.00 Two Hundred,
g g *”‘;‘3‘ ;w'hieh bhas been heretofore paid in full, tre receipt of whioh 19 hereb‘w_/ acknowl edged,
cs 4 Trran, . ._the sald parties afthe first part 4o hereby grant and convey, with general warranty’
'!:ot’ title, untc the ssid ¥rank T. Faulconer, the fcllowing real esstate, to-wit:
23,091 That oertain 1ot of land lying near Coolwell on mesadam road leading from
Elmel‘ﬂ C. R. to LynsShburg, in Flon Usgiaterial District, of Amherat Co., ®djdining

]t'he lande of H. P, Fauloconer, I. P. Wailles, ahd Joshua Irvine, and being more partic-
jular described with metes and bounds aa follows, {to-wit) according to & survey made

by C. G. Masnsie, County Surveyor:

3‘ / Begloning in ocenter 'ot‘ publiae roed where H, P. Faulocner's private road leaves

‘macadam road at H, P. Faulgoner's mail box, just a Tew yards southemst of the atore-
- house and leads to said K. P. Faulconer's dwelling house, thence from said atarting

lpoint N. 41 ¥W. 11 3/5 poles to stake, thence N. 31 ® 27 1/10 poles to =mall white

|oak pointer (stake at corner) themce 8 59 E 11 1/10 poles to stake (whitecak pointer)

.thenoe S 31 W 31 2/5 poles to mail box, or startingpoint. Said lot contains two ‘

jacres and is a part of the land H. P, Faulconer bought from Paul Coleman, and for

L
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a Turther desoriptien of the land hereby conveyed reference is hereby made to the
racords in the Clerkt*s office of the Circuit Court of Amherst County, including a |
‘deed of rovember 4, 1899, to H. P. Faulconer from Paul Coleman, reeorded in Deed Book
|22 50 pege 23. :i
I The parties of the first pert covenant that they have the right to convey the
said land; that they have done no ast to encumber tke same; and the party of the |
: second ;art ghell have julet and peaceable po3lession of the same free from all i
. enoumbrences, and that they will execute such further assurances as may be requisité;.
WITNESS the following signatures and seals. ﬁ
I '_ H. P. FAULCONR, (smaL) |
: STATE OF VA. AMHERST CO., To-wit: i
I. W. H, Carter, Deputy for W. E, Sandidge, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and
for the County of Amherst in the State of Virginia,. do hereby certify that H. P,
"Feuleoner whose name i9 signed to the above writing beering date on the 9th day of
I Nov. 1916, personally appeared before me in my said County and acknowledged thre
" same,
GIVEN under my hand this 9th dey of April, 1917.
¥. H, Carter, Deputy Clerk.
VIRGINIA: : J
| In the Clerk's Ottice of the Cirouit Court of Amherst c(;unty,April 9th,2917. 1
| This deed was this dey received in saidoffice, and, upon the certificate of acknowl:

I edgement thereto annexed, admitted to reocord, at 11:05 o'<lock A. M.

Teste: W E Jpadad ge. ,Clerk. |
d

b 235 R St et TR S

L. D. HARRIS,
- third part:

i YITNESSBTH: That fie Gentry, his wife, hereby

;8/;,443-((1(7

(1) All that certain tract b fturted in Amherst County, on the waters
l of Harris Creek and the Bear Hounta Bdjoining the lands of J. J. Ambler, ¥ary B. ,

F, Williams, and others, and containing |
4

‘ 3aid Nicholas Gentry by I.
I ary, 1900, and recorded

1291, to which deed = 'Ranae i3 hereby made for a

;further desorilpt.lcn of said land.

There i3, however, 4eduadgd from said treot; and|

exzluded from thjs g 29 poles oonvéyad

January 24th,

thi head wg -
Berris Creek, adjoining the lands of J. J. Ambler and the traot first above ;n:de/i-
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GIVEN under my hand this 7 day of April,1917.
T, J. Swoot, I
Justice of the Peace.
VIRGINIA:
: In the Clerk's Offfde of the Cirouit Court of Amherat County,April 9th, 1917,

. This deed was this day received in said office, and, upon the certificete of ac-

i knowledgemanto:thereto annexed, admitted to record, at 1:10 o'slock P, M.

Teste: YE 51 as A!'ifil' ,Clerk, .

Daed Page 410.

::‘;?#ﬁ [/, )

PLAT 3hewing -Lect 3ituated in

AmFer3t County near Ccolwell.
Surveyed Mar~h 1915 fer
FRARK FALCOMIR |
Log. lieridian 3° W, cf K,

C. G. LASSIE,S8.A.C.
Soale 1 in= 8 Po.

cr-v' 1
Hundred Dollars
| E’z‘_ X J.f ) ?"-le‘.
of whioh is hereby [
eonie M. Burks and her :' H I Y

e party of the second part, ‘{efia £l
% parties of the first part,with fﬁuﬂ 21419+
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Being their two thirds ux;dividéd Epterest In that.ocertain treaot of land which
i
{was conveyed to their father, ¥, B

Erator &o. of record in D. B. , page 36, whizh\t{ract of land, of which two-thirds

!519 here oonveyed, 1le desorjhd 1 art.of the one hundred and twenty ;|

(it has not been @hight (who took J
1 i
the remainder{af the 125h sare tract on the west sida of anid 1inell mdd alan ad- &
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IAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

I, ANGUS L. FAULCONER, II, of Amherst County, Virginia,
being of sound and disposing mind and memory, do hereby MAKE,
PUBLISH and DECLARE th;; to be my Last Will and Testament,

hereby revoking any and all other Wills and Codicils heretofore
made by me.

1. I direct that my Executor, hereinafter named, pay
any just debts which I may owe at my death. I further direct
that said Executor pay all expenses in connection with my funeral
and all estate and inheritance taxes which may be assessed against
my Estatse,

2. I direct that my Executor have my funeral conducted
by W.D. Duigiud, Inc. of Lynchburg, Virginia, pursuant to and

in accordance with a Contract dated September 13, 1973, between
myself and the said W.D. Duiguid, Inc., a copy of which Contract
is in my safety deposit box at the United virginia Bank, Lynchburg,
Virginia, and a copy of which is held by the said W.D. Duiguid,
Inc.

3. I GIVE, DEVISE and BEQUEATH unto the Lynchburg
Training School and Hospital, Colony, Virginia, any and all
clothing which I may own at my death.

4. I GIVE, DEVISE and BEQUEATH unto my nephew, LLOYD

F. HEOLLORAN, the 22 SMW pistol on a 38 frame, should he survive
me; however, in the event my said nephew predeceases me, then said
pistol shall be disposed of in accordance with Paragraph # 6 of
this my Last Will and Testament.

5. I direct that any notes, debts or obligations
Wpayable to me by my beloved daughter, CHERYL ANN FAULCONER ZIDER,

or by she and her then husband, be cancelled and considered null

1477 7
s D S97¥ T2 v 23
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and void, including any secured obligations that she or they
jointly may owe me. In the event my said daughter, CHERYL

ANN FAULCONER ZIDER, shall have made or drawn any note or written
evidence of obligation-which may have been endorsed or made
jointly with her by me and held by a holder or holders in due
course, I direct that said indebtedness be paid by my Executor
from my Estate.

6. All the rest, residue and remainder of my Estate,
real, personal and mixed, I GIVE, DEVISE and BEQUEATH unto my
said beloved daughter, CHERYL ANN FAULCONER ZIDER, in fee simple
absolute, including antiques inherited from my mother.

7. 1In the event my said daughter should predecease me,
then I direct that my Estate be divided into two equal parts,
and one-half thereof, I GIVE, DEVISE and BEQUEATH unto the
BAmerican Heart Association for the purpose of heart valve resexch;
the remaining one-half or so much thereof as may be necessary
shall be used by my Executor for the purpose of building a brick
wall, which in the opinion of my Executor shall be appropriate,
around the one acre Faulconer Family Cemetery with new iron
gates to be placed at the front and rear entrances to such
cemetery and with a suitable bronze plague at each of said
entrances with the inscription "In Memory of my Dear Mother, Ruby
Peters Faulconer and my Beloved Father, Frank T. Faulconer, Sr.
by their son, Angus L. Faulconer, II, _(YEAR) “.

8. Any monies remaining after construction of said
wall, gates and plagques from the one-half of my Estate herein-
above mentioned shall be paid by my Executor into the Faulconer

Family Cemetery Trust Fund for the use and upkeep of said
-

it
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9. I direct that my Executor shall include in my
Estate as a portion thereof the proceeds of any and all insurance
policies which are now payable to the Trus; Department of the
United Virginia Bank of Lynchburg, virginia.

10. I hereby nominate and appoint the UNITED VIRGINIA
BANK of Lynchburg, Virginia, as Executor of this my Last Will
and Testament, and having utter and complete confidence in its
integrity and ability, respectfully request that it be permitted
to qualify without surety on its bond.

IN TESTIMONY OF ALI, OF WHICH, I hereto set my hand and
affix my seal to this my Last Will and Testament, on this the

/\(ﬁ day of January 1974.

Faulconer, II
The above signature of the Testator, Angus L. Faulconer,
II, was made, and the foregoing Will was acknowledged by the said
Testator to be his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of
us, two competent witmesses, present at the same time, and we,
the two said witnesses, do hereunto subscribe the said Will and
Testament, as attesting witnesses, on the date written next above
in the presence of the said Testator and of each other, all
three being present at the same time, and at the request of the
said Testator, who was then of sound mind and over the age of

twenty-one (21) years.
!

m,f/{u /% / S o

4’6’ _(- K%CL (SEAL)
i

See Probate Order dated July 3rd, 1978, and recorded
in Probate Order Book No. 4, page 459.
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List of helrs of Angus L. Faulconer, II I R
[T p— ol e Anpmeaces
3128 Barney Avenue
Mrs. Cheryl P, Zider 3 daughter rlo B £

I do solemnly swear that I have made diligent inquiry as to the pames, ages, and addresses of the heirs of the
above-named decedent, and that I believe the above list of same to be true and correct, 80 help me God.

United Virginia Bank/First National

&

s £ 7))

V, P. & Sr. Trust Officer &
Executor of Said Decedent.
VIRGINTA—CoUNTY OF AMHERST, TO-WIT: B
Subscribed and sworn to before me i my County aforemid this the 304 day of ._.July..______ -, 198%_78.

. S s ?m of .yfu Countg.
Filed in Clerk’s Office, Cirenit Court of Amherst Cagnty,..... 9 Si¥s 35{ , 10618,
e o B SN

{(Bee. 84-127, Coda of Va., 1860.)
(J. P Bell Co,, Lynehburg, Va.)
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VIRGINIA:

In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the County of Amherst,
on the 26th day of June, 1978.

A paper writing, bearing date the 25th day of May, 1977, purporting
to be the last will and testament of Hubert Burch Cash, deceased, late of Amherst
County, Virginia, was this day produced before me in said office by Pauline C.
Ogden, the Executrix therein named, and offered for probate. And the sald paper
writing being proved by the oath of W. R. McCartney, a subscribing witness
thereto, who also proved the due attestation of saild will by Judy S. McCartney
and B. Kay Baldwin, two other subscribing wltnesses to sald will, and the due
execution of same according to law, the same 1s admitted to probate and ordered
to be recorded as the true last willsand testament of the said Hubert Burch,Cash,

deceased,

Teste: ; Clerk.

L LR I e Y AT E Y S PRI AR R T T 2 2 EAREEEAAENNEANEAAREANAUR
VIRGINIA:

In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of the County of Amherst,
on the 28th day of June, 1978.

Allan Joe Patrick, an infant of the age of seventeen (17) years, this
day having nominated Doris N. Tweedy, as his guardian, and said nomination being
approved by me, I do hereby appoint the said Doris N. Tweedy as Guardian for
the said Allan Joe Patrick. Whereupon, the said Doris N. Tweedy made oath as
such Guardian, and entered into and acknowledged a bond in the pemalty of One
Hundred Dollars ($100.00), without security, (See Virginia Code 1945, Section
5471-2, as amended), conditioned and payable as the law directs, which bond is

ordered to be recorded.

Teste: fo???; é JMM ,Clerk.
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VIRGINIA:

In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of the County of Amherst,
on the 3rd day of July, 1978.

A paper writing, bearing date the 15th day of January, 1974, purporting
to be the last will and testament of_fgggg_;u_jgulnpner, II, deceased, late of
Amherst County, Virginia, which was withdrawn temporarily for the purpose of
taking the depositions of Shuler A. Kizer and Lucille W. Gilbert, two subscriPing
witnesses to saild will, was this day again produced before me in sald office by
United Virginia Bank/First National, Lynchburg, Virginia, the Executor therein
named, and offered for probate. And the saild paper writing, bearing date the 15th
day of January, having been fully proved by the oaths of Shuler A. Kizer and
Lucille W, Gilbert, subscribing witnesses to said will, to have been duly executed
according to law, 1s admitted to probate and ordered to be recorded as the true

last will and testament of the said Angus L. Faulconer, III, deceased.




I, FRANK T. FAULCONER, of Route 2, Amherst, Virginia, being of soumﬂ
mind and disposlng memory, do hereby make, publish and declare thig to be my Last Will
and Testament, hereby revoking all former Wills and Codicils heretofore made by me,
FIRST: Idirect the payment of all of my just debts, including funeral
expenses, cost of administration, and taxes including Federal and State Inheritance taxes
due by me or my estate, to be pald by my Executors ag soon as convenient after my death,
SECOND: I give, devise and bequeath my homeplace, consisting of seven
acres, more or less, lying north of the fenceline and including the one-half acre deeded
me by Nancy and Early Johnson, and all household furnishings, to my son, Angus Leslie
Faulconer, II, for and during his natural lifetime, and on his death to Frank T.
Faulconer, Jr,, Claudine F. Latchford, Phyllis F. Shrader and Eloise F, Holloran, or
the survivors in fee simple.

THIRD: I give to Angus Leslie Faulconer, II, the twenty acres, more or
less, lying south of the fence _and running to the red gate at the top of the hill, with the
r!g-ht absolutely to sell and dispose of said real estate, but if he shall not dispose of saild
reel estate, then this twenty acre property is to go to the above named brother and sisters
or the survivor,

FOURTH: Iglve, devise and bequeath the Property conveyed to me by
T, M. Kent, including the hause located thereon, to Elolse F, Holloran,

FIFTH: Igive, devise and bequeath to Frank T, Faulconer, Jr. and Angus
Leslie -Faulcon_er, I, or the survivor, the property conveyed me by Nancy and Early
Johnson, including the four acres, more or less, less a fifty-foot right of way 200 feet
long,

SIXTH: Igive, devise and bequeath the house and two acres of land which |
were conveyed to me by H, P. Faulconer, to Angus Leslle Faulconer, JIl. Water rights
to the well and water system located on this property are to be reserved to the home
property, each property to bear share of expenses for maintaining pump and line.

SEVENTH: Igive, devise and bequeath to my sons, Fraok T. Faulconer,




dr. and Angus Leslie Faulconer, II, jointly and equally the real estate situated on Route
[29 known as the Faulconer Store Property purchased from C, L. Scott, Commissioner,
used in connection with the store business now conducted by my said sons, together with

J. Funston Faulconer, including the main store building, filling station, frame storage

for and during their lifetime and on the death of one of them, then to the survivor in fee
simple. If either of them decide to sell this property, he shall sell his share to the
other at $5, 000,00. As long as J. Funston Faulconer is a partner in the business he is
not to be charged any rent. If both desire to gell, they may do so.
EIGHTH: Igive, devise and begueath to my daught_er, Claudine F,
Latchford, the real estate known as the Joubert Apartment House, situated near Sweet
Briar, which I purchased from Mrs. Joubert August 12, 1942, I my said daughter
should not survive, this property 1s to go to her three children, Gretchen Hope Wright,
Wilbur Francis Latchford, Jr. and Suzanne Ellen Latchford, Water rights are reserved
against this property for Phyllis F, Shrader's property, both to share expenses of pump.
NINTH: If the State Highway Department has condemned the property
conveyed me by H. E, Sprouse consisting of A, L, Faulconer two acres and Edgemon one|
A
acre, 1 éive whatever is left of these properties to Angus Leslie Fauleoner, II and
Frank T. Faulconer, Jr,, or the survivor,
TENTH: Igive, devise and bequeath the J, D, Riley homeplace to Frank
T. Fauleorner, Jr., and I give the one-half acre, more or less, together with brick
garage and office building, to Angus Leslie Faulconer, Il. These properties were
conveyed me by W, E. Sandidge and Peyton R, Evans, Commissioners, and the driveway
is the dividing line between the two portions,
ELEVENTH: Igive, devise and bequeath the Weaver house, including sevgn-
eighths of an acre with water rights from the Holloran property, to Phyllis F. Shrader,
John Wesley Shrader, Jr. and John Thompson Shrader, or the survivor. Each property

18 to bear the expenses on the pump and line,
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house, part of the Sprouse lot and the oil house, together with the land used therewith, —_



TWELFTH: I glive, devise and bequeath to Frank T, Faulconer, Jr, the
fay Luttinen property conveyed me by C, L. Scott, including one-half acre, more or less
and buildings. I give any trucks owned by me to Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. and Angus

slie Faulconer, II, or the survivor,

THIRTEENTH: I give to my three daughters, Claudine F., Latchford,
yllis F, Shrader and Eloise F. Holloran, or the survivor, the 206 shares of stock in
the Fidelity National Bank. I also give them any additional shares owned by me at the
time of my death.

FOURTEENTH: Igive any money that is received by me from my son,
[Perkins Faulconer's Estate, to Phyllis F. Shrader, John W. Shrader, Jr. and John
[Thompson Shrader, or the survivor,

FIFTEENTH: I give to Joan McDaniel $250, 00 in cash if she 18 with me
at the time of my death.

SIXTEENTH: I give to my eight grandchildren, Lloyd Faulconer Holloran,
Patricia Gale Holloran, Frank T. Faulconer, I, Gretchen Hope Wright, Wilbur F,
Latchford, Jr., Suzamne Ellen Latchford, Cheyle Ann Faulconer and John Thompson
Shrader, the sum of $250, 00 each.

SEVENTEENTH: I give to my great-grandchildren, Deborah Lynn
[Holloran, Stephen Faulconer Holloran and Kimbroughly Hope Wright, $100, 00 each,
EIGHTEENTH: Igive to my five children, Angus Leslie Faulconer, II,
Frank T. Faulconer, Jr,, Eloise F. Holloran, Claudine F, Latchford and Phyllis F.
Shrader, the sum of $2, 000, 00 in cash,

NINETEENTH: All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, where-
soever situated, Idirect shall be divided equally among my five children or the survivor.
TWENTIETH: Inominate and appoint my son, Frank T. Faulconer, Jr.,
and my son-in-law, Lloyd Holloran, to be the Executors of this my Last Will and
Testament, and request that they be allowed to qualify without giving security on their

bond. It is my direction that my son, Frank T, Faulconer, Jr., shall not receive any

Pt 7Tt
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compensation for his services as Executor, and that Lloyd Holloran shzll receive the sum
of $1, 200, 00 as compensation for his services in administering my estate,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness my hand and seal to thig my Last Will

and Testament, this Je/— day of _@a-@% .+ 1968,
—
s 5
;j?z;rlzf;evf{ /; ?ﬁ EATY

The above signature of the testator,

Frank T. Faulconer, was made and the
foregoing Will was acknowledged to be

his Last Will and Testament by the said
testator, in the presence of us, two
competent witnesses present at the same
time, and we, the said witnesses do hereunto
subscribe the said Will on the date last
above written, in the presence of the said
testator and of each other, at the request
of the said testator, who was then of sound
mind and over the age of twenty-one years,

5{;:; zéf‘;égzéﬁzhxxcfl

_[J?,,-j.-";a‘w .

Witnesses

See Probate Order dated November 4th,
1968, and recorded in Probate Order
Book No. 4, page 82.
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1ist of hefrs of Frank Thompson Faulconer deceazad

T
NAMES OF HPIRS AGES RYLATIOESINP

YEARS TO DECEDERT ADDRESSES
Eloise F. Holloran 53 |Daughter Amherst, Va. Rt. #2
F. T. Fauleoner, Jr. 51 |[Son Amherst, Va. Rt. #2
Claudine F. Latchford 48 |Daughter Amherst, Va. Rt. #2
Angus L. Faulconer, II 42 |Son Amherst, Va. Rt. #2
Phyllis F. Shrader 40 |Daughter Amherst, Va. Rt. #2

I do solemnly swear that I have made diligent inquiry as to the names, ages, and addreases of the heirs of the
above-named decedent, and that I believe the above list of same to be true and correct, 8o help me God.

-~

o

o iy il f v e

B SORP Py 2L ¢ Corprrtn”

Executors ot Said Decedent

VIRGINIA—CoUNTY OF AMHERST, TO-WIT:

Subscribed and sworn to before me in my County aforesnid thia the.lt.t."..}l_.day o[___!.q ovember , 196.8 .

iy Couniyy o

Filed in Clerk Offie, Gireuit Court. of Amherst Cotnly,-..... NOVERDEL LT 1068

< o Claek,
{Bec. 64-127, Code of Va., 1860.) ;
(J. P. Bell Ca, Lynchburg, Va.)
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VIRGINIA:

In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Amherst County, on the
4th day of November, 1968.

A paper writing, bearing date the lst day of August, 1968, purporting
to be the last will and testament of Frank Thompson Faulconer, deceased, late of
Amherst County, Virginia, was this day produced before me in said office by Frank T.
Faulcoper, Jr. and Lloyd E. Holloran, the Co-Executors therein named, and offered
for probate. And the said paper writing being duly proved by the cath of A. F.
Faulconer, Jr., a subscribing witness thereto, who also proved the due attestation
of said will by Eva H. Faulconer, the other subscribing witness thereto, and the due
execution of said will according to law, the same is admitted to probate and crdered
to be recorded as the true last will and testament of the said Frank Thompson Faul-
coner, deceased.

And on the motion of Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. and Lloyd E. Holloran, who
are appointed by said will as Co-Executors thereof, they are permitted to qualify
as such Co-Executors. And the said Frank T. Faulconer, Jr. and Lloyd E. Holloran,
having made oath thereto as required by law and entered into and acknowledged a
bond in the penalty of Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand ($275,000.00) Dollars,
without security (security being waived by said will), conditioned and payable as
the law directs, which bond is ordered to be recorded, certificate is granted them
for obtaining a probate of the said last will and testament of the said Frank Thomp-
son Faulconer, deceased.

And Gordon Dearborn, R. E. Richeson, I. Paul Wailes, Sr., H. T. Eubank
and Roy E. Hunt, any three or more of whom may act, are appointed appraisers of the

estate of the said Frank Thompson Faulconer, deceased.

Teste: - » Clerk.

VIRGINIA:

In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Amherst County, on the
5th day of November, 1G68.

On the motion of Willie T. Jones, brother and distributee of Thomas
Nelson Jones, deceased, Florine H. Jones is appointed Administratrix of the estate
of said decedent. And the said Florine H. Jones, having made ocath thereto as re-
quired by law, together with Mrs. Leroy Campbell, who justified as to her sufficienc
as surety, entered into and acknowledged a bond in the penalty of Ten Thousand
($10,000.00) Dollars, conditioned and payable as the law directs, which bond is
ordered to be recorded, certificate is granted her for obtaining letters of adminis-

tration upon the estate of the said Thomas Nelson Jones, deceased.

TM,&%_QH
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Original delivered to:
Pendleton & Gamble, Attys.
Amherst, Virginia

October 20th, 1980

- (Rev. 6-15-79) .

- USDA-FmHA : 17962 )

Form FmHA 427-1 VA Position 5

REAL ESTATE DEED OF TRUST FOR VIRGINIA

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made between ._JULIE A. DECOLIGNY
residing in .. AMHERST

County, Virginia, whose post office address

s ROUTE 2, AMHERST , Virginia 24521

as grantor(s), hersin called “Borrower,” and Marion V. Baker, a resident of Chesterfield County, Virginia,
OR Kenneth G. Holland, a resident of the City of Richmond, Virginia, 400 N. Eighth Street, Richmond,
Virginia, as trustees, herein called “Trustee,” for the benefit of the United States of America, acting
through the Farmers Home Administration, United States Department of Agriculture, as beneficiary,
herein called the “Government,” and

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to the Government as evidenced by one or more promissory note(s)
Or assumption agreement(s), herein collectively called “note” which has been executed or assumed by
Borrower, is payable to the order of the Government, authorizes acceleration of the entire indebtedness at
the option of the Government upon any default by Borrower, and is described as follows:

Annual Rate Due Date of Final

Date of Instrument Principal Amount of Interest Installment
October 8, 1980 $26,800.00 11 1/2% October 8, 2013
(If the interest rate is less than __ . % for farm ownership or operating loan(s) secured by this

instrument, then the rate may be changed as provided in the note.)

The note evidences a loan to Borrower, and the Government, at any time, may assign the note and
insure the payment thereof pursuant to the Consolidated Farm and Rural Development Act, or Title V of
the Housing Act of 1949, or any other statutes administered by the Farmers Home Administration;

It is the purpose and intent of this instrument that, among other things, at all times when the note is
held by the Government, or in the event the Government should assign this instrument without insurance
of the note, this instrument shall secure payment of the note; but when the note is held by an insured

. holder, this instrument shall not secure payment of the note or attach to the debt evidenced thereby, but

as to the note and such debt shall constitute an indemnity mortgage to secure the Government against loss
under its insurance contract by reason of any default by Borrower;

And this instrument also secures the recapture of any interest credit or subsidy which may be granted
to the Borrower by the Government pursuant to 42 U.S.C. §51490a,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the loan(s) Borrower does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey,
and assign unto trustes with peneral warranty the following-described property situated in the State of

Virginia, Countyéizs) of . Amherst

All that certain lot or parcel of land, together with all improvements thereon
situate in Faulconerville, Amherst County, Virginia, and being 2 2.20 acre
Eract, more or less, known 2s "Wood's House", as shown on a plat of survey
entitled "Plat of Property of Angus L. Fauleoner, IT, Amherst County,
Virginia", made by Overstreet & Overstreet, by Adrian Overstreet, C.L.S.,

CIRE 452 e 24
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dated March 24, 1977, a copy of which is recorded at Plat
Cabinekttl, page 277 in the Amherst County Clerk's Office and
more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at an iron on the north side of the 20 foot
right-of-way, which point is N. 25° 14' E. 65.80 feet
from the intersection of the 20 foot right-of-way, the
private road and State Route 63%; thence form said point
of the beginning S. 83° 11" 30''" W. 75.90 feet to a point
on the private road; thence along the private road N.
40° 34" W. 70.65 feet to an iron; thence leaving the
private rtcoad K. 27° 35' E. 151.45 feet; Thence N. 16°
28" 30'" g, 117.85 feet to an iron; thence N. 31° 15!

E. 365.75 feet to an iron; thence S. 15° 29' E. 253
feet to an iron; thence S. 61° 29' E. 24 feet to an
iron; thence S. 34° 12' W, 172.50 feet to am iron;
thence S 25° 39' W. 51.30 feet to an iron; thence S.
39° 50° 30"'W140.92 feet; thence S. 28° 23' 30'' W.
69.80 feet to an iron; thence N. 63° 33' 30'' W. 20.05
feet to an iron, the point of the beginning.

Together the right of egress and ingress over the 20 foot
right of way as shown in the aforementioned plat.

This is the very same real estate conveyed to Julie A.
DeColigny by deed dated October 8, 1980 and recorded
contemporaneously with this deed of trust, in the Amherst
County Clerk's Office.

50K 452 A 25
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together with all rights, interests, easements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, the
rents, issues, and profits thereof and revenues and income therefrom, all improvements and personal
property now or later attached thereto or reasonably necessary to the use thereof, including, but not
limited to, ranges, refrigerators, clothes washers, clothes dryers, or carpeting purchased or financed in
whole or in part with loan funds, all water, water rights, and water stock pertaining thereto, and all
payments at any time owing to Borrower by virtue of any sale, lease, transfer, conveyance or condemna-
tion of any part thereof or interest therein-all of which are herein called “the property”™’;

IN TRUST, NEVERTHELESS, (a) at all times when the note is held by the Government, or in the
event the Government should assign this instrument without insurance of the payment of the note, to
secure prompt payment of the note and any renewals and extensions thereof and any agreements contained
therein, including any provision for the payment of an insurance or other charge, (b) at all times when the
note is held by an insured holder, to secure performance of Borrower’s agreement herein to indemnify and
save harmless the Government against loss under its insurance contract by reason of any default by
Borrower, and (c) in any event and at all times to secure the prompt payment of all advances and expendi-
tures made by the Government, with interest, as hereinafter described, and the performance of every
covenant and agreement of Borrower contained herein or in any supplementary agreement.

BORROWER for Borrower’s self, Borrower’s heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns
COVENANTS AND AGREES as follows:

m To pay promptly when due any indebtedness to the Government hereby secured and to in-
demnify and save harmless the Government against any loss under its insurance of payment of the note by
reason of any default by Borrower. At all times when the note is held by an insured holder, Borrower shall
continue to make payments on the note to the Government, as collection agent for the holder.

(2) To pay the Government such fees and other charges as may now or hereafter be required by
regulations of the Farmers Home Administration, and to pay or reimburse the Government or Trustee for
all of Trustee’s fees, costs and expenses in connection with any full or partial release or subordination of
this instrument or any other transaction affecting the property.

3) If required by the Government, to make additional monthly payments of 1/12 of the estima-
ted annual taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges upon the mortgaged premises.

4) Whether or not the note is insured by the Government, the Govemment may-at any time pay any
other amounts required herein to be paid by Borrower and not paid by Borrower when due, as well as any
cost and expenses for the preservation, protection, or enforcement of this lien, as advances for the account
of Bomrower. All such advances shall bear interest at the rate borne by the note which has the highest
interest rate.

(5) All advances by the Government as described in this instrument, with interest, shall be immedi-
ately due and payable by Borrower to the Government without demand at the place designated in the
latest note and shall be secured hereby. No such advance by the Government shall relieve Borrower from
breach of Borrower’s covenant to pay. Any payment made by Borrower may be applied on the note or any
indebtedness to the Government secured hereby, in any order the Government determines.

(6) To use the loan evidenced by the note solely for purposes authorized by the Government.

(€)) To pay when due all taxes, liens, judgments, encumbrances, and dssessments lawf ully attaching to
or assessed against the property, including all charges and assessments in connection with water, water
rights, and water stock pertaining to or reasonably necessary to thie use of the real property described
above, and promptly deliver to the Government without demand receipts evidencing such payments.

8 To keep the property insured as required by and under insurance policies approved by the
Government and, at its request, to deliver such policies to the Government.

(9) To maintain improvements in good repair and make repairs required by the Government; operate
the property in a good and husbandmanlike manner; comply with such farm conservation practices and
farm and home management plans as the Govemnment from time to time may prescribe; and not to
abandon the property, or cause or permit waste, lessening or impairment of the security covered hereby, or,
without the written consent of the Government, cut, remove, or lease any timber, gravel, oil, gas, coal, or
other minerals except as may be necessary for ordinary domestic purposes.

(10) To comply with ail laws, ordinances, and regulations affecting the property.
052 e 25
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(11) To pay or reimburse the Government for expenses reasonably necessary or incidental to the
protection of the lien and priority hereof and to the enforcement of or the compliance with the provisions
hereof and of the note and any supplementary agreement (whether before or after default), including but
not limited to costs of evidence of title to and survey of the property, costs of recording this and other
instruments, attorneys’ fees, trustees’ fees, court costs, and expenses of advertising, selling, and conveying
the property.

(12)  Neither the property or any portion thereof or interest therein shall be leased, assigned, sold,
transferred, or encumbered, voluntarily or otherwise, without the written consent of the Government.
The Government shall have the sole and exclusive rights as beneficiary lereunder, including but not limited
to the power to grant consents, partial releases, subordinations, and satisfaction, and no insured holder shall
have any right, title or intersst in or to the lien or any benefits hereof.

(13) At all reasonable times the Government and its agents may inspect the property to ascertain
whether the covenants and agreements contained herein or in any supplementary agreement are being
performed.

(14) The Government may (a) extend or defer the maturity of, and renew and reschedule the pay-
ments on, the debt evidenced by the note or any indebtedness to the Government secured by this
instrument, (b) release any party who is liable under the note or for the debt from liability to the
Govemment, (c) release portions of the property and subordinate its lien, and (d) waive any other of its
rights under this instrument. Any and all this can and will be done without affecting the lien or the priority
of this instrument or Borrower’s or any other party’s liability to the Government for payment of the note
or debt secured by this instrument unless the Government szys olherwise in writing. HOWEVER, any for-
bearance by the Government—whether once or often—in exercising any right or remedy under this
instrument, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be z waiver of or preclude the exercise of any
such right or remedy.

(15) The power to appoint a substitute trustee is hereby granted to the Government and its assigns,
to be exercised at any time hereafter, without notice and without specifying any reason therefor, by filing
for record in the office where this instrument is recorded an instrument of appointment, whereupon the
substitute trustee shall succeed to all the estates, rights, powers, and trusts herein granted to or vested in
Trustee, and the former trustee or substitute trustee shall be divested thereof; and notice of the exercise of
this power and any requirement of, or right to require, a bond from any trostee hereunder, are hereby
waived. . -

(16) If at any time it shall appear to the Government that Borrower may be able to obtain a2 loan
from a production credit association, a Federa! land bank, or other responsible cooperative or private
credit source, at reasonable rates and terms for loans for similar purposes and periods of time, Borrower
will, upon the Government’s request, apply for and accept such loan in sufficient amount to pay the note
and any indebtedness secured hereby and to pay for any stock necessary to be purchased in a cooperztive
lending agency in connection with such loan.

(17)  Default hereunder shall constitute default under any other real estate, or under any personal
property ar other, security instrument held or insured by the Government and executed or assumed by
Borrower, and default under any such other security instrument shall constitute default hercunder.

(18) SHOULD DEFAULT occur in the performance or discharge of any obligation in this instrument
or secured by this instrument, or should the parties named as Borrower die or be declared incompeltent,
or should any one of the parties numed as Borrower be declared a bankrupt or.an insolvent or make an
assignment for the benefit of creditors, {he Government, at its option, with or without nolice, may:
(2) declare the entire amount unpaid under the note and any indcbtedness to the Government hereby
secured immediately due and payable, (b) for the account of Borrower incur and pay rcasonable expenses
for repair or maintenance of and take possession of, operate or rent the property, (¢) upon application by
it and production of this instrument, without other evidence and withou! notice of hearirig of said applica-
tion, have a receiver appointed for the property, with the usual powers of receivers in like cases, and
(d) authorize and request Trustee to foreclose this instrument and sell ihe property as provided by law.
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(19) WAIVER: THE BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT [F BORROWER
CEFAULTS A NONJUDICIAL FORECLOSURE OF THE PROPERTY MAY BE CONDUCTED WITH-
OUT A HEARING OF ANY KIND. THE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHTS BORROWER
MAY HAVE TO ANY SUCH HEARING. NEVERTHELESS THE REGULATIONS OF THE FARMERS
HOME ' ADMINISTRATION IN EFFECT AT THE TIME SUCH FORECLOSURE IS STARTED MAY
PROVIDE FOR A MEETING AND THE GOVERNMENT WILL FOLLOW THESE REGULATIONS.

(20) At the request of the Government, Trustee may foreclose this instrument by advertisement and
sale of the property as provided by law, for cash or secured credit at the option of the Government,
personal notice of which sale need not be served on Borrower; such sale may be adjourned from time to
time without other notice than oral proclamation at the time and place appointed for such sale and
correction made on the posted notices; and, at such sale the Government and its agents may bid and
purchase as a stranger; Trustee at Trustee’s option may conduct such sale without being personally present,
through Trustee’s delegate authorized by Trustee for such purpose orally or in writing, and Trustee's
execution of a conveyance of the property or any part thereof to any purchaser at foreclosure sale shall be
conclusive evidence that the sale was conducted by Trustee personally or through Trustee’s delegate duly
authorized in accordance herewith.

(21)  The proceeds of foreclosure sale shall be applied in the following order to the payment of: (a)
costs and expenses incident to enforcing or complying with the provisions hereof, (b) any prior liens
required by law or a competent court to be so paid, (c) the debt evidenced by the note and all indebtedness
to the Government secured hereby, (d) inferior liens of record required by law or 2 competent court to be
so paid, (e) at the Government’s option, any other indebtedness of Borrower owing to or insured by the
Government, and (f) any balance to Borrower. In case the Government is the successful bidder at fore-
closure or other sale of all or any part of the property, the Government may pay its share of the purchase
price by crediting such amoung on any debts of Borrower owing to or insured by the Government, in the
order prescribed above.

(22) Al powers and agencies granted in this instrument are coupled with an interest and are irrevo-
cable by death or otherwise; and the rights and remedies provided in this instrument are cumulative to
remedies provided by law.

(23) Borrower agrees that the Government will not be bound by any present or future State laws,-(a)
providing for valuation, appraisal, homestead or exemption of the property, (b) prohibiting maintenance of
an action for a deficiency judgment or limiting the amount thereof or the time within which such action
must be brought, (c) prescribing any other statute of limitations, (d) allowing any right of redemption or
possession following any forcelosure sale, or (e) limiting the conditions which the Government may by
regulation impose, including the interest rate it may charge, as a condition of approving a transfer of the
property to a new Borrower. Borrower expressly waives the benefit of any such State laws. Borrower
hereby relinquishes, waives, and conveys all rights, inchoate or consummate, of descent, dower, and curtesy.

(24)  If any part of the loan for which this instrument is given shall be used to finance the purchase,
construction or repair of property to be used as an owner-occupied dwelling (herein called *““the dwelling’)
and if Borrower intends to sell or rent the dwelling and has obtained the Government’s consent to do so (a)
neither Borrower nor anyone authorized to act for Borrower, will, after receipt of a bona fide offer, refuse
to negotiate for the sale or rental of the dwelling or will otherwise make unavailable or deny the dwelling to
anyone because of race, color, religion, sex or national origin, and (b) Borrower recognizes as illegal and
hereby disclaims, and will not comply with or attempt to enforce any restrictive covenants on dwelling te-
lating to race, color, religion, sex or national origin.

(25)  This instrument shall be subject to the present regulations of the Farmers Home Administration,
and to its future regulations not inconsistent with the express provisions hereof.

(26) Notices given hereunder shall be sent by certified mail, unless otherwise required by law, and
addressed, unless and until some other address is designated in a notice so given, in the case of the Govern-
ment to Farmers Home Administration at Richmond, Virginia 23240, and in the case of Borrower
at the address shown in the Farmers Home Administration Finance Office records (which normally will be
the same as the post office address shown above).

(27)  If any provision of this instrument or application thereof to any person or circumstances is held
invalid, such invalidity will not affect other provisions or applications of the instrument which can be given
effect without the invalid provision or application, and to that end the provisions hereof are declared to be

severable. . 8ulK 452 Al 25
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(28) Borrower, and all interested in the oblizations hereby secured, by accepting the benefits hereof,

agree that zll authority, power, and discretion hereinabove granted to the trustees may be exercised by any.
of them, without any other, with the same effect as il exercised jointly by all of them.

WITNESS the hand(s) and seal(s) of Borrower this 8th
19 80

day of October

.. ¥ @A{/Jﬂ{' é‘/zﬂuf (SEAL)

Tie A. DeColigny /'

(SEAL)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF _ Amherst

_M/ ,{.97 ﬂﬂf.ﬂ-ﬂ'&d‘j ».2 Notary Public for the county and State aforesaid, do certify

that Julie A. DeColigny, unmarried

and

whose names are signed to the writing above, bearing date on the _8th day of _Octahber

19 _80 » acknowledged the same before me in my county aforesaid.
. '
Given under my hand and official seal this b4 day of ___PriZFesD ,19 Po
My term of office as Not 7 27-F2
y term of office as oary expires: : -0 BREPL
Y s L
L pilaw ’._".z,w-n.-,:-—#.c-q"r ,_,‘ At alns FE L ot
ol ;,-:’;un.r!ax 23 7}{3445_._/ Notary Public
STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF
In the Clerk’s office of County, at M.,
on this day of , 19 , Lhis deed was presented properly stamped
and together with the certificate annexed, admitted to record.
VIRTIIMIAC in the C glsjﬁ "1: f_‘lr:mt Court ot Amherst
Cmu-:v. lb‘t o 19 .. This rlaer
wAas et e i i g ol e s ares s fie e.., %L — =
AChnvwiedt; ‘f'v-nl thereto annexed. admitted fo record a._‘LS;S R

o'cics 2,
I Iesle:_&_&y (S ,cfp/;q,;éb:q,j Clerk

Local Tax $

Tox
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Original Mailed to
Janice Balley ”

eer _RpE
PO _'Box’lllls .- :
Lynchburg Va .
o?x fanuary 19, 1993

sy

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

’ THIS AGREEMENT entared into this 16th day of December,
1882, by and between the United States America, acting

s through the Farmers Home Administration, Unitegd States
Department of Agriculture, party of the first part, and
First Federal Savinas Bank, a corporation having its
principal office in the town/city of Lynchburg, Virginia,
party of the second part:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the party of the first part is the holder of
. the following described dead {s) of trust made and executed
by Julie A. DaColigny , racorded in the Office of the Clerk
of the Circuit Court of Amherst County/City, Virginia, to
wits : N '

= : Banef!ciaﬂ Date of Deed of Trust Bodk No. Page No.
UHITED STAIES OF AMERICA, < Lr B o= -
LTINS TR0UEH THE FARKERS ™ Octobsr 8, 1280 452 . 24
HEE ADMIRISTRATION, WITED . . A ’
STATES DEPARTIEHT (F ASRI—
QLNRE ’

WHEREAS, the Borrowars have 2pplied for and have a:
commitment for a loan from the party of the second pari in
. the amount of $30,000.00, and it Ig the desire of the
parties that the ‘deed{s) of trust executed in favor of the

g ‘dated . December 10, 1992 from Julie 4, DeColigny
i and, ' - © to  Jmmes L. Tevidson, Jr.
kS and  Joseph C. Knalal; Jr, 's Trustees for the benefit of
the party of the second part, the rights of tha parties of
* the first and ‘sacond party .to ba the same as if the party of
the first part. had satisfied their deed(s) .of trust and
: taken and recorded a deed of trust-subject only to the deed
: of trust to the party of the second part.

-
T T e e e e . i
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: THIS INSTRUMENT IS_HEQITE on behalf of the_ United
States of America in accordance with authority duly
delegated to County Supervisors of

- the Farmers Heme
Administ_ration and publ ished in 7 'CFR 1800.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals.

WNITED STATES & AXERICA

x

: - . by &L 2 (SEAL)
Aer REe Teeme o owe A.'C. Mangod, . Jr.,
g To. WTa - T  County ‘Supervi sor
' . FARKERS: HOKE. ADNINISTRATICH. |

UKITED STATES DEPARTRENT OF ARICATIRE. _
STATE OF-VIRGINIA ..° 3 . .
COUNTY OF BEDFORD.. ) -

. ~ ¥ i ~—_» @ Notary Public in and for
the County ‘aforesaid, in the State.of Virginia, do.cartify
-that A.C. Manson, Jr., County Superviosr of Farmers Home
Administration, United States Department of Agriculture,

whose name Is gigned to the writing hereto annexed, bearing
‘date on tha _i_{b_

day of _December » has acknowledged
the ' same” before me_in my Cou e

1, Jawe

nty aforesaid. )
. Given under my I'oalr.ld this _lbth day of .m‘ﬁ:ﬂhﬂ: B

My commiission e;;:b!.r_e's.' l! e ’ 3 [‘ |52§g :

-

T $ b Gl Offch & the Circun Cour o the Coungy
b St ¢ -Gl f Decergher’ 1833 _
Tansferfee $._ .. % 4 - -

. % 3y Corifcata o
Cerksfee  IDLO.. = . - .. - "2 24 editled o redard ol
Plats $__ loas - M. - o ;.'.Iﬂt L S S

TS5BS S . Sarlaes t

— © Ry Cnnid :
P Testa Y ey
Osoutv Clerk
ot - $l3CO o "

.
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VIRGINIA

Ambherst County

Amherst County
https://www.countyofamherst.com/

243 HUFF CREEK TRL

Parcel Information

Parcel ID: 81A40
Record #: 597

Ownership Information
Owmer: D COLIGNY AMANDA

Mailing Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR

AMHERST, VA 24521-3372

Assessed Value

GPIN: N/A

Magisteriai District: COURT HOUSE

Owner2: NA
Property Address: 243 HUFF CREEK TRL
AMHERST, VA 24521

Year: 2020
Land Use Assessment $191.800
Total Minerals: 00

Land Assessment Information

Assessment Tofal: $337.400
AssessmentLand: $197,300
Assessment Building: $140,100
Assessment Improvements: N/A

Acreage: 556
Class: AGR/UNDDEV 20-99ACR
Description - N W OF AMHERST 81 A 40

DB Ref: 699/223
WB Ref: N/A

Instrament # N/A

PlatRef. N/A

Recorded Date: 08/18M995
Sale Price:  $160,000

# Parcels in Sale: 1

Type Size
HOMESITE 1AC
PASTURE 12 AC
WOODED 42B6AC

Parcel ID: 81 A 40

Rate Vatue
$27.500 $27.500
$3,500 $42,000
$3.000 $127,800

1| Page



Amherst County

IRGINIA

Ambherst County
https://www.countyofamherst.com/

Right of Way: Public
Terrain: On Grade
Characteristic: Rolling/Slopes
Easement: Paved

Structure Information

Water: Fublic

Sewer: Sepiic
Gas: No
Electric: Yes

Exterior

Foundation: CONC/BLOCK
Walls: WOOD/MFRAME
Roof Type: GABLE
Roofing: METAUTIN
#Units: N/A

Dwelling #: 1

Interior

Living Area 8q Footage: 1691
#Rooms: 7

# Full Baths: 3

Walls: WOOD PANEL
Heat: BASEBOARD

AlC: 100%

# FirePlaces: 1

# Flues: N/A

Inoperable: N/A

Basement: FULL BSMT
Basement Sq Footage: 1425
Garage: NONE

Carport: NONE

Other lmpmve_ments

# Story: 15

Year Built: 1963

Age: 56

Condition: AVERAGE

Zoning: AGRICULTURE/RESIDENT
Occupancy Code: RESIDENTIAL

# Bedrooms: 3

# Half Baths: 0
Floors: SOFT WOOD
Fuel: ELECTRIC
Gaslogs: 0
Stacked: 1
Stacked: N/A
Metal: O

#BuiltIn: ©

# Garage Cars: 0
# CarportCars: 0

Description

Shed

ParcetD: 81 A 40

Size (Count or
Square Feet}

Depreciation
Rate o% P Total Value
1 N/A N/A

2 i Page



Ambherst County Amherst County

IRGINIA https://iwww.countyofamherst.com/

Prior Record of Ownership

Deed or Will Book or

Name arkl Address Date Recorded Instrument # Consideration
DE COLIGNY JULIA SADLER EST 08/02/1994 N/A N/A
341 MAIN STREET
DANVILLE VA

Parcel ID: 81 A 40 3| Page



 Amherst County

VIRGINIA

Ambherst County
https://www.countyofamherst.com/

167 FAULCONERVILLE DR

Parcel Information

Parcel ID: 124 A12
Record #: 9362

Ownership Information

GPIN: N/A
Magisteriai District: ELON

Owner: S'AMANDAS INC
Mailing Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST, VA 24521-3372

Assessed Value

Owner2: N/A
Property Address: 167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST, VA 24521

Year: 2020
Land Use Assessment. $168.000
Total Minerals: 00

Land Asssssmient information

Assessment Total: $168.000
Assessment Land: $25.600
Assessment Building: $138,900
Assessment Improvements: $3,500

Acreage: 0.56
Class: COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRAL
Description 1: LOT tAFAULCONERS STORE 124 A 12

(ol Bieskdown

DB Ref: 435307

WB Ref: N/A

Instrument # N/A

PlatRef: 435/309
Recorded Date:  10/09/1979
Sale Price: N/A

# Parcels in Sale: 0O

Type Size Ad] %
N/A 24.394 SF 70%

Rate Value
$2 $25,600

Right of Way: Public
Terrain: On Grade
Characteristic: Roiling/Slopes
Parcel ID: 124 A 12

Water: Pubiic
Sewer: Sepiic
Gas: No
Electric: Yes
1| Page



A]llh&l'st C ou Ilty Amherst County
A

VIRGINI https://www.countyofamherst.com/

Foundation: NA # Story: 1.0

Walls: HEAT PUMP Year Bulltt 2014

Roof Type: DRYWALL Age: 11

Roofing: NONE Condition: AVERAGE

#Units: 0 Zoning: GENERAL COMMERICAL
Dwelling #: 1 Occupaticy Code:  COMMERCIAL

Interior

Living Area Sq Footage: NA

#Rooms: 05 # Bedrooms: 1

#Full Baths: 0 # Half Baths: 0

Walls: NONE Floors: N/A

Heat NONE Fuel: NA

AC: NA Gas Logs: WA

# FirePlaces: N/A Stacked: NA

#Flues: 0 Stacked: NA

Inoperable: 0O Metal: NA

Basement: NA # Builtin: WA

Basement 5q Footage: NA

Garage: N/A # Garage Cars: N/A

Carport:  N/A # Carport Cars: N/A

Other Improvements

Description :'::;g?;“ Condition Rate %De"'wam" Totaf Value
Building 160 G 1 50 $800
Building 120 F 1 50 $240
Canopy 400 F 1 50 $400
Miscellaneous Outbu#ding 320 F 1 80 $1,440
Pavement 1 F 1 50 $400
Shed 294 F 1 80 $220

Parcel ID: 124 A 12 2 | Page



Ambherst County - Amherst County

VIRGINIA https://www.countyofamherst.com/

Prior Record of Ownership

Name and Address Date Recorded m:::’;m °F  Consideration
N/A NIA NIA NIA
N/A
NIA

Parcet ID: 124 A 12 3 | Page



Ambherst County

VIRGINIA

Ambherst County
https.//www.countyofamherst.com/ _

171 FAULCONERVILLE DR

Parcel Information

Parcel ID:
Record #:

124 AT
6737

Ownership Information

GPIN: N/A
Magisterial District: ELON

Owner: DE COLIGNY J AMANDA
167 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST, VA 24521-3372

Mailing Address:

Assessed Value

Owner2: NA
FProperty Address: 171 FAULCONERVILLE DR
AMHERST, VA 24521

Year: 2020
Land Use Assessment: $38,000
Total Minerals: 00

Land Assessment Information

Assessment Total: $38.000
Assessment Land: $31.000
Assessment Building: $7,000
Assessment Improvements: N/A

Acreage: 22
Class: COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRAL

Description - NEAR FAULCONER WOODS HOUSE 124 A
7

OB Ref: 452/22

WB Ref: N/A

Instrument & N/A

Plat Ref: N/A

Recorded Date: 01/01/1900
Sale Price: NA

# Parcels in Sale: O

L.and Breakdown

Type Size Adj %
HOMESITE 1 AC 100%
OTHER 1.2AC 100%

Parcel ID: 124 A 7

Rate Vatue
$25,000 $25,000
$5,000 $6,000

1| Page



Amherst Countv Amherst County

VIRGINIAT https://www.countyofamherst.com/

Right of Way: Private Water: Public

Terrain: On Grade Sewer: Septic
Characteristic: Rolling/Slopes Gas: No
Easement: Paved Electric: Yes
Exterior

Foundation: CONCRETE # Story: 10

Walls: WOOD/FRAME Year Buiit: 1839
Roof Type: HIP Age: 86

Roofing: METALTIN Condition: POOR
#Units: N/A Zoning: GENERAL COMMERICAL
Dwelling #: 1 Occupancy Cade: RESIDENTIAL
Interior

Living Area §q Footage: 1020

#Rooms: 5 # Bedrooms: 2

# Full Baths: 1 # Half Baths: ©
Walls: PLASTER Floors: HARDWOOD
Heat: SPACE HEAT Fuel: WOGD

A/C: NONE Gaslogs: O

# FirePlaces: 0 Stacked: 0

# Flues: N/A Stacked: N/A
Inoperable: N/A Metal: O
Basement: NONE # BuittIn: 0
Basement Sq Footage: N/A

Garage: NONE # Garage Cars: ©
Carport: NONE # CarportCars: 0

Other I_"r'npfovements

Size (Countor

. . Depreciation
Description Co
pti Square Feet) ndition Rate 2% Total Value
Shed 1 P 1 N/A N/A

Parcel iD: 124 A 7 2| Page



Ambherst County Amherst County
A

VIRGINI https://www.countyofamherst.com/

Deed or Will Baok or . .
Name and Address Date Recorded Instrument & Consideration
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A
NA

Parcel iD: 124 A 7 3| Page



Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

OFAC Sanctions List Search
Search Date & Time: 7/28/2025 4:07 pm

Order No.: 25-43082-R
Property Address: 243 Huff Creek Trail, Amherst County, Amherst, VA 24521 167 Faulconerville Drive,
Amherst County, Amherst, VA 24521 171 Faulconerville Drive, Amherst County, Amherst, VA 24521

A search has been conducted against the Sanctions List administered by the Office of Foreign Assets
Control ("OFAC") for the following party:
The search has returned the following results:

Business Name: Woltz & Associates

*NO MATCH FOUND**

If a search of the OFAC SDN List results in a possible match with a name (or names) on the list, follow the instructions
on the OFAC website regarding the due diligence steps which must be taken to determine a valid OFAC match. The
due diligence steps can be accessed at:

hito://mww.treasury.goviresource-center/fags/Sanctions/Pages/directions.aspx

For more information:

OFAC Hotline is: (202) 622-2490.
OFAC Website: http://iwww.treas.qov/offices/enforcement/ofac/

LClick Here to read the OFAC Step Bv Step Guide

FinCEN Hotline is: (866) 556-3974.
FinCEN Website: http://www fincen.qov/

The information in this database was provided by the Office of Foreign Asset Control {OFAC) of the US Treasury Department.

Patriot Search
Page 1



Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

Patriot Search
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Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

OFAC Sanctions List Search
Search Date & Time: 7/28/2025 4:07 pm

Order No.: 25-43082-R
Property Address: 243 Huff Creek Trail, Amherst County, Amherst, VA 24521 167 Faulconerville Drive,
Amherst County, Amherst, VA 24521 171 Faulconerville Drive, Amherst County, Amherst, VA 24521

A search has been conducted against the Sanctions List administered by the Office of Foreign Assets
Control ("OFAC") for the following party:

The search has returned the following results:

First Name: Amanda
Last Name: DeColigny

**NO MATCH FOUND**

Business Name: S'TAMANDAS INC

**NO MATCH FOUND**

If a search of the OFAC SDN List resuits in a possible match with a name (or names) on the list, follow the instructions
on the OFAC website regarding the due diligence steps which must be taken to determine a valid OFAC match. The
due diligence steps can be accessed at:

htto://www.treasury.goviresource-center/fags/Sanctions/Paages/directions.aspx

For more information:

OFAC Hotline is: (202) 622-2490.

Patriot Search
Page 1



EFA Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

OFAC Website: http://www.treas.gov/offices/enforcement/ofac/

Click Here to read the OFAC Siep By Step Guide

FinCEN Hotline is: (866) 556-3974.
FinCEN Website: http://www.fincen.gov/

The information in this database was provided by the Office of Foreign Asset Control (OFAC) of the US Treasury Department.

Patriot Search
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